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INFORMATION GENERALE/GENERAL INFORMATION

Bombardier tractors and implements are de-
signed and built for maximum performance and long
life. All service parts are manufactured with the same
care and precision exercised in the production of our
machines.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR ORDERING BOMBARDIER
PARTS:

-
|

The illustrations in this parts manual show the
typical construction of the different assemblies
and, in some cases, may not show the exact
parts. However, they represent parts which have
the same or a similar function.

2 — Always order by part number and description
as shown in this manual.

W

Do not order by illustration reference number.

4 - State specifically how many parts or assemblies
are desired.

5 - Do not order pairs or sets.

6 - When complete assemblies are ordered, it is not
necessary to list the parts that make up the
assembly: give only assembly number.

7 - Order genuine parts.

8 - Give model, serial and identification numbers
found on identification plate of your vehicle.

9 - Be sure numbers are complete and include the
prefix and suffix, if any.

10 - For parts such as bolts, nuts, washers and
cotters-pins, check if they're not sold by mini-
mum quantity of 5, 10, 15, ... etc. ...

11 - Itis standard procedure to determine the left
and the right hand side of the machine while
sitting in the operator’s seat.

Bombardier is always there to serve you.

Les tracteurs Bombardier et leurs accessoires
sont concus et fabriqués pour fournir un rendement
maximum et conserver une longue durée. Toutes les
pieces de rechange sont usinées avec le méme soin
et la méme précision appliqués a la fabrication de nos
véhicules.

INSTRUCTIONS POUR COMMANDER LES PIE-
CES DE RECHANGE BOMBARDIER:

1 - Les photo-montages de ce catalogue de piéces
illustrent la construction caractéristique des
différents assemblages et peuvent dans certains
cas ne pas reproduire les piéces exactement.
lls représentent cependant des piéces qui pos-
sédent une fonction identique ou similaire.

2 - Commandez toujours vos piéces selon le numé-
ro et la description donnés dans ce catalogue.

3 - Ne commandez pas d'aprés le numéro de réfé-
rence a l'illustration.

4 — Indiquez précisément le nombre de piéces
ou d'ensembles désirés.

5 - Ne commandez pas par paires ou assortiments.

6 - Lorsque vous commandez des ensembles com-
plets, il n"est pas nécessaire d'énumérer les
piéces qui les composent; indiquez seulement
le numéro de I'ensemble.

7 - Commandez des pieces d’origine.

8 - Indiquez le modeéle, les numéros de série et
d'identification qui se trouvent sur la plaque
d'identité de votre véhicule.

9 - Assurez-vous que les numéros sont complets
et incluent le préfixe et le suffixe, s'il y a lieu.

10 - Pour les pieces comme les boulons, écrous,
rondelles et goupilles, vérifiez si elles ne se
vendent pas par quantité minimum de 5, 10, 15,

. etc. ...

11 - Le c6té gauche et le c6té droit du véhicule est
généralement déterminé par rapport a la posi-
tion normale de |'opérateur sur le siége.

Bombardier est toujours a votre disposition.
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IMPORTANT

Pour les véhicules
a partir du numéro de sérle
00184 0877 jusqu'a revislon.

SW4B FA

DESCRIPTION

Information générale/general Information
I ndex/ I ndex
Symbole hydraullque/hydraulic symbol

Chenl|le/track

Commande/dr I ve

Roue/Wheel
Suspenslon/suspension

Bofte de vltesses/transmission
Direction/steering
Frein/brake
Différentiel/differential
Accélérateur/throttle

Arbre de commande/propeller shaft
Moteur/engline

Carburant/fuel
ﬁchappemen*/exhaus+

Systeme électrique/electrical
Refroldlissement/coollng
Carrosser le/body
Grattolr/scraper
Hydraullque/hydraullc

Outll & décalque/tool & decal

| MPORTANT

For SW48 FA vehlicles from
serlal number 00184 0877 up
to revislion.
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SYMBOLE HYDRAULIQUE/HYDRAULIC SYMBOL

MAIN OR WORKING LINE
CONDUIT  PRINCIPAL OU DE COMMARNDE

e -
(FEMALE)  H.P HOSE  (MALE)
(FEMELLE) CONDUIT HP (MALE)
"""" RETURN HOSE

CONDUIT DE RETOUR

PILOT LINE
CONDUIT DE DERIVATION

CONTOUR
9 0
INLET HOSE
CONDUIT DADMISSION

WOTEUR
CYLINDER PUMP STRAINER OR FILTER
CYLINDRE POMPE EPURATEUR OU FILTRE

RESTRICTOR
MOTOR OR ROTOR CHECE WLVE o
RET REST T
MOTEUR OU ROTOR SOUPAPE DE SU E ESTRICTION RESERVOIR

T

MECHANICAL ACTUATOR OR CONTROL LEVER OPEN CEMTER (FLOAT' (VALVE POSITION] CLOBED CENTER MALVE POBITION)

COMMANDE MECANIQUE OU LEVIER DE COMMANDE

CENTRE OUVERT

CENTRE FEAME
(POBITION DE LA VALVE)

1

(FLOTTANT)
(POBITION DE LA VALVE)

X

ml X

4 WAYS - 3 POSITIONS (VALVE)
4 OUVERTURES- 3 POSITIONS (WLVE)

ELBOW 90° ELBOW 48° TEE TEE (MBF)
(MALE) (MALE) MALE)
couDe #0° COUDE 48° TE (MALE) TEMa R
(MALE) (MALE)
ELBOW 90" ELBOW 45" WIVEL ADAPTER
(Mar) (HaF) ELBOW 48° (MALE)
COUDE 90°* COUDE 4B° couDE 45° RACCORD
W & F) nar) A EMERILLON (MALE)
_,1L _+ gy @
LINE JOINT HOBE “0" RiNe
CROSAING CLAMP
CROISEMENT JOINT COLLIER ROMDILLE °O°
DE CONDUITS DE BOYAU

GENERAL INFORMATION GENERALE 3

4 WAYS- 4 POSITIONS (VALVE)
4 OUVERTURES - 4 POSITIONS (VALVE)

b
r "
i
RELIEF VALVE
SOUPAPE DE SURETE

M T

@ T

ELBOW 90° STREET SERVICE TEE
ELBOW 90° TEE
COUDE »0* coupt ®0* TE ODE TE
COMBINE  BRANCHEMENT
B [ > e
ELBOW 48 * STREET PLUS REDUCING
ZLBOW 45° BUBHING
COUDE 43° COUDE 48°* BOUCHOM WANCHOM DE
COMBINE REDUCTION
A R
L
DRAM RETURM  PRESSURE NIPPLE PIPE
cocr TO TANK eAveE
ROBIMET RETOUR AU MAMOMETAE RACCORD CONDWT
D€ VIDANBE RESERVOIR NE PRESOION
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CHENILLE / TRACK

OPTIONAL TRACK 6 — =3
CHENILLE FACULTATIVE

F—n

—10

o 13
12 — g3
@ —12
s e ]
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CHENILLE/TRACK

NO REF.

REF .

T s W N =

~ O

10
"

1

12
13
14
15

16
17

17
18
19
20
21
21
22
23

NO.

NO PIECE

PART NO.

680
600
600
600
360
305

398
600

680
670
600
360

305

398
399
600
600

680
305

360
398
600
600
670
670
670
399

2013
0280
0101
0082
8015
4087

2024
0136

1194
0045
0082
8014

4088

2024
9117
0136
0280

0980
4088

8014
2024
0187
0187
0038
0069
0066
9101

00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00

00
00
00
00

00

00
00
00
00

00
00

00
00
00
01
00
00
00
00

DESCRIPTION QTE
QTY

CHENILLE AVEC TRAVERSES D'ACIER/TRACK WITH STEEL CROSS LINK

Chenllle (compléte)/track ass'yessseescassssssaacatssssscncenssssscnnsssnncel
Courrole/track beltesessescssasssessssnssscscsscscssasessncnsssssscsnscsssnsd
Traverse/cross |InKeseeseossssscssssosssesnsonsssscsnscnssssansvscsssessenil?
Garde-chenl|le/track quardessssssssscssssssssssonnsscsavsassassssscsasnsansall?
Boulon (3/8" NeFex | 3/8"L. qgr.8)/bolt (3/8" NeFex | 3/8"Le greBleccsscecssd24
Boulon (3/8"™ Ne.F.x 2"L. gr.B8) (enture)

/bolt (3/8" NeFex 2"Legrs8) (spllicing)esscsesessssccsacsssssssssssssscassnneld
Ecrou (3/8" N.F.)/Elastic stop nut (3/8" NeFedesececsosssancscsccssasncesssddB
Contre-plaque/cleatscecesssscsssssssssscssssnssssssssassnssassscnssnsnsesesll2

CHENILLE A TRAVERSES CAOUTCHOUTEES/TRACK WITH RUBBER CROSS LINK

Chenllle (compléte)/track 855'Yecssssecascessossacsessssscassenssasasannssssl
Traverse caoutchoutée/rubber cross |Inkesssssesssssssacsocsssssssssassassell?
Garde-chenllle/track guardscsscscscssssssccsscssesscsssessssssssssncsannasll?
Boulon (3/8" N.F.x 1 3/4"L. gr.8)

/bolt  (3/8" NeFex 1 3/4"Le greBleccsssssccccssssssnscsscnsscscssssssnssnsasid2d
Boulon (3/8" NeFex 2 1/4"L. gr.8) (enture)

Zboit (378" MoFox 2 V/4%. greB) (sp)leltig)esessssssssnswsnmasnsayianssnesdh
Ecrou (3/8" N.F.)/elastic stop nut (3/8" NeFedeaosassncessassnnssssnsannsssddd
Rondelle (13/32" dla. Int.)/flat washer (13/32" fede)essscsoccossssancaeesddB
Contre-plaque/cleatssssssssssssocsssccsssosssscssssossssssssscsssasssscsssll?
Courrole/track beltecsessssscscssesosssssssasssssssssssssasssssssscscsasssand

CHENILLE A TAVERSES CAOUTCHOUTEES/TRACK WITH RUBBER CROSS L INK

Chenllle (compléte)/track BSS'Yesesecsosasesessoscanssssossenssorasassnnssnal
Boulon (3/8" N.Fex 2 1/4"L. gr.8) (enture)

/bolt  (3/8" NeFex 2 1/4"L. gre8) (splicinglecescscssscssescssassssccssassasB
Boulon (3/8" NeFex 1 3/4"L. gr.8) /bolt (3/8" NeFax 1 3/4"Le greB8lecesssse204
Ecrou (3/8" N.F.)/Elastic stop nut (3/8" NeFedessosoesssssssosessssascsas 424
Garde-chenl | le/track guardsssossssssscssssssesocasssscssssssssssssssnnsnassl06
Contre=-plaque/cleatsessccscsscsscssessssssssessossassassassassosscscassassl06
Traverse caoutchoutée/rubber cross |Ink esessesssscessscsssscscasssssasesal02
Traverse caoutchoutée (enture)/rubber cross link (splicing)ecssessssasssoosd
Courrole/track belteescsscscssssesssscssssssssscsccsccesssscsssssssssansoasnnsh
Rondelle (13/32"x 7/8"x 13 GA.)/washer (13/32"x 7/8"x 13 GAe)seessssssscsel06

SECTION 00/ 2

05/84



COMMANDE / DRIVE
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COMMANDE /DRI VE

NO REF.
REF. NO.

A

o - N Ble BN

10
10
11
12
13

14

15
16
17
18

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

106
601
309

601
601
601
114
105
105
601
601
601
106
389
309

300

601
601
670
601

0070
0100
8041

0056
0021
0030
0001
0004
0003
01
0019
0020
3032
8039
8006

9001

0122
0123
0106
0124

00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00

00
00
00
00

DESCRIPTION OTE
OTY

JoInt torlque (9"x 8 3/4"x 1/8")/"o" ring (9%"x B 3/4"x 1/8")sss.?2
Rondelle d'étanchél+6/seal Washerseesssesscscaccssssssssanssssslb
Boulon (7/16" N.Fex 1 1/4"L. gr.5)

/bott  (T7/16" NeFex 1 1/4™M.s greB)ecesscsesesccsscsscscssosccanslh
Boftler/drive axle hOUSINGssssssscsssscssssescscsssssssssasssane?
Anneau de blocage/axle bearing lockseesssssscsecsoscssssoccssccas?
Manchon de blocage/axle bearing lock sleevescsscssssssscescscess?
Ressort du manchon/axle bearing sleeve springesscccsssscsscccsas?
Cuvette de roulement/bearing CUPssssssesscecsssssssscasssssscsssd
Céne de roulement/bear ng CONEssscsscssscssssssssassssssanssssnsd

Cale de .008"/axle bearing shim (+008")seeesccsascssscssccsssssAeRe
Cale de .005"/axle bearing shim (+005")cscsccecccsssscccacsssscAeRs
Cale de .010"/axle bearing shim («010")sccccasosssssscscscassssAsRa

Rondelle d'étanchéita/drive axle sealscscsssessssssccsssoassnsne?
Ecrou (3/8" N.F.)/stover lock nut (3/8" NeFe)essssessssssoansssdl
Boulon (3/8" NeFex 1 3/4"L. gr.5)

/bolt  (3/8" NoFex 1 3/4"L. gre5)ecscccossccsccscscssssanascnssdl
Boulon (1/4" N.F.x 3/4"L. gr.5)

screw (174" NoFex 3/4"L. gre5 BePs)esscsssacsssccssssssocassaslb
Chapeau/axle bearing Capsscsssssssssscsssscscsoscsnssssssncsosnsal
Fssleu de commande/drive axl@eseescsssssesssssscsssssssssssanases?
Barbot In/sprocketsseessseasesscsasssssssocosssssscssassososcssssssl
Disque/drive sprocket flang@sessssscssesssssssscccscsscsoncasaos?

SECTION 01/2
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ROUE / WHEEL
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ROUE /WHEEL

NO REF.

REF »

—_
\O@&IG\U‘I-&U‘P\J-—‘CI,\

— -
N = O O

13

14
15

NO.

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

681
602
105
107
660
106
105
603
603
602
602
602
389
371

681

408
105

0344
0051
0010
0002
2012
3061
0012
0475
0294
0007
0062
0025
8006
0062

0002

2001
0012

00
01
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00

00
00

DESCRIPTION OTE
QTY

Roue {compl61t6)/Wheel a55'Vessssssssrsssssssesassasessnsasssssssh
Roue (avec cuvettes)/wheel (with cupsS)ecescsscsscccscsssssasccesh
Cuvette de roulement/bearing CuUpPesescscssocessccscscsssassssossl?
Pneu/wheel t1rececscccssccccssssssssssssssscssssssssssssssassssehd
Chambre & alr/wheel tubBeccsesscssesesscessssesscssannnassasanssh
Rondelle d'étanch&1t@/ol| sealesssssssscscsssssnsessnsssssanaaceh
Cdne de roulement/bearing CONBessssssssssssassssssssasssssacaaceh
Cale (roue avant & du centre/shim (front & center wheel)eesesssad
Bague d'espacement/wheel Spaceressssssccsscssscssssssssscssnsnss O
Pare-boue (avant & centre)/mud excluder (front & centerdececsssecd
Pare-boue (arriere)/mud excluder (rear)esscscsccsssssscscscssses?
Rondel le/spindle washersssessssssassssssssnssssssssrasssansessnsal
Ecrou (1" N.S.)/hex slotted nut (1" NeSedesssssssossasssnsassassh
Goupllle (5/32" dla.x 1 1/4"L.)

/cotter pin (5/32" dlas X 1 1/4"Le)ecsccscscncasssnsessassasssssh
Chapeau de moyeu (complet) (avec gralsseur a pression) /

hub cap ass'y (with grease flttinglececescacesccccascssscnonsassh
Gralsseur a pression/grease flttingesecesssssssesssssssssssscssssh
C8ne de roulement/bearIng CONGessscsccssesscssssscsscsssssssnsashd

SECTION 02/ 2
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ROUE / WHEEL
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ROUE /WHEEL

NO REF.

REF.

U BN

W~ O

1"
11
12
13
14
15

16

17

NO.

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

681

602
105
670
602
360

389
105
106
603
603
602
602
105
602
389
37

681

408

0363

0096
0010
0227
0097
9013

9048
0012
3061
0475
0294
0007
0062
0012
0025
8006
0062

0002

2001

00

00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00

00

DESCRIPTION OTE
QTY

Roue (compléte)(pneu sollide)/

c011d Wheel ass'Yesesesssessscasssssassscsassssasassssescsansaaash
Roue (avec cuvettes)/whee!l (with cups)esccsscsscsceccsssssssssesbd
Cuvette de roulement/bearng CUpesssssssscassscsssascsssssossasl?
Pneu plein/wheel solld tir@ssccssscsccscassccscscccsascssaassnnsh
Disque/retalner flang@essssscsassscssssscssesscsncsscsscsancsensl
Boulon (7/16" N.F.x 1.385" de longueur)/

bolt  (7/16" NeFex 1.385" |ONQesssccscssscsssscscscsscssncanssdb
Fcrou confque/conlcal Nutesesssssssssssssssscsscsssssassssascssdb
Cne de roulement/bear ng CONEesssssscssssssssnsessssssssasscsssh
Rondelle d'étanch8it6/0l| sealessssscssssssssccssssssssssnsnsasshd
Cale (roue avant & du centre/shim (front & center wheel)eeeeceesd
Bague d'espacement/wheel Spacerscsssscsssecacsscssssscnsssssases 6
Pare-boue (avant & centre)/mud excluder (front & center).cececcsd
Pare-boue (arriere)/mud excluder (rear)eccesssssssssssssscsscsss?
C8ne de roulement/bearing CONBesssssecsssascsscssscsssssnnscanssh
Rondelle/spindle washereseessssssasssssscsscsscsscsssascsasasnceh
Ferou (1M N.S.)/hex slotted nut (1" NeS)esesssssscscssssccansaseb
Goupllle (5/32" dla.x 1 1/4"L.)/

cotter pin (5/32" dlae x 1 1/4"Le)sscesssscscacssssssscsnccnensshd
Chapeau de moyeu (complet) (avec gralsseur a pression) /

hub cap ass'y (with grease flttinglesssccscscccsscsccnsssnccceast
Gralsseur 3 presslon/grease flttIngecesececcccescssssesasnsacsesd

SECTION 02/4
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SUSPENSION / SUSPENSION

ARRIERE
REAR

SECTION 03/1 =3 05/84



SUSPENS ION/SUSPENS I ON

NO REF.
REF. NO.

o]

10
"

12
13
14
14
14
14
15
16

17
18
19

20
21

22
23

23

24
25
26
27
28
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

680
603
106

603
603
3N

398
603
106

108
391

387
603
608
608
608
603
408
603

105
670
603

389
371

114
300

301

392
380
660
660
603
603
603
105
603
114
603
309

1024
0477
0005

0422
0438
0062

8006
0269
oo

2005
0029

2028
0292
0208
0065
0066
0059
2001
0104

0003
0302
0101

8007
0064

0683
8153

6154

0028
7028
3021
3022
0386
0387
0476
0004
0385
0026
0457
8102

00
00
00

00
00
00

00
00
00

00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00

00
00

00
00

00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

DESCRIPTION QTE
oTY

Tendeur hydraullque (complet)/hydraulic track adjuster ass'ye. .2
Tige de plston/pliston rodsssssssscccccssssssssssnsscsssscscscnce?
JoInt torique (1 1/8"x 7/8"x 1/8")

/"0" ring (1 1/8"x 7/8"% 1/8B")eceecceasscesssssasascsscssscncenal
Chalne/ChalNesecsssssesnsecancoonnssorveesonsnnnssioevissnessssnss
Ressort/springesccesscccssccscsscssccssssccsscssssccssssscscasasal
Goupllle (5/32" dla.x 1 1/4"L.)

/cotter pin (5/32" dlaex 1 1/4" Ledesesccssscscsnsssssscanscccassh
Ecrou (1" NeS.)/hexe slotted nut (1" NeSedeseoosssacansocscceseeh
Boltier/cyl1nder hoUSINGsesssssussrsssssasssnssssssnssssssessess?
Joint torique (1 3/8"x 1 1/8"x 1/8%)/

"o ring (1 3/B"x 1 1/8"X 1/8")ecesscsscccsccscncsssnscssssccnssl
Gralsseur a pression/grease flttIngesscecssascsnscssscscsacssnns?
Rondetle (17/32"x 1 1/16"x .090")

flatwasher (17/32"x 1 1/16"% +090")ecccssscsnscccsscssssscsasas 2
Ecrou (1721 NoF.)/estok niut (172" NeFedesaasesevassesonvannares 2
Essleu porteur/cross shaftesssecssssssssscsssssscssssccscacsnss |
Cale de «00B"/shim «00B"ecescsscncoccasssssssssssscccssssssassAsR
Cale de .005"/shim +005"cccsussssssscscsssssscsssssssssssassssAal
Cale de 010"/shim «010"cccsecsssssscnsscssnsssssscascscssssssfAeR
Cale de «024"/shim «024"M.cessssesssscscscoscasccssssanssnssesaAaR
Gralsseur a pression/grease fitting (tandem axle@)ecesscesoncaaas?
Disque de retenue de gralsse (Intérieur)

/grease retalner (Inner)ecssecsssssssssssssssssssssscsssssossasscel
Cone de roulement/bearing CONGesssessscssessnsossscsasscssesnossd
Rondelle d'étanchélité/grease retalner sealsessssssscsssssssesessd
Disque de retenue de gralsse (extérleur)

/qrease retalner (OUtEr)essssssscccssssesacssssscccsssarssnsssse?
Ecrou (1 1/8" NuF.)/hex. slotted nut (1 1/8" NeFedeeeeesnaooeass?
Goupllle (5/32" dla.x 1 3/4"L.)/

/cotter pin (5/32" dlasXx 1 3/4"Le)ccecccoscnsssssccescscscscnsnal
Bottler de torsion/shell floxitoreeecesssssccsasssessscssssasanss?
Boulon (1/2" NeFex 1 1/4"L. gr.5)

bolt (1/2" NeFex 1 1/4"Le gre5)esecccccssoscssscccsosescscsscnsl?
Boulon (1/2" NeF. x 1 1/2" L. gr.8)/

bolt (1/2" NeFe x 1 1/2" Lo greBlesccccecscscsscssssssssssscssansd
Rondelle de siireté (1/2")/lockwasher (1/2"™)esssscsssccssscssssslh
Ecrou (1/2" NuoFs)/hex nut (1/2" NeFedeossasssassnnsssssansscsselb
Levier (gauche)/arm (LeHs)eocssososccsoscoscccsossnssssascsccoacsl
Levier (drolte)/arm (ReHe)sessesosscscscsssscscnssscsssoncsscsasl
Barre de jumelage/R.H. axle (tandem)esccccscssccccscsccccsscccssl
Barre de jumelage de gauche/L.H. axle (tandem)sscsccscccscsacansl
Plvot arriére/rear spindlEesesccssscssssssscsescscacssssessassss?
Cuvette de roulement/bearing CUpsssssccscsssssossscscsccssanscnsd
Essleu de roue/spindl@ecececosssssccccsscsssscacssssncscascanocsnal
Anneau d'accouplement/shack|@eesssssssscssssscscssssccsccscsasss?
Attache (ressort)/spring retalnerececscscsccsscscscsscsssccsssscssa?
Boulon (5/8" NoF. x 4" L.) (Lamaloy)(L9)/

bolt+ (5/8" NeFe x 4" L. ) (Lamaloy) (L9)esesescssccscsassascessa?

SECTION 03/2

05/84



SUSPENSION / SUSPENSION

ARRIERE
REAR

05/84

SECTION 03/1 =3



SUSPENS | ON/SUSPENS |ON

NO REF.
REF. NOo

36
5t

38
39

40

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

389 8113 00

399 3030 00

114 0020 00
305 3044 00

398 3022 00

DESCRIPTION QTE
QTY

Ecrou (5/8" N.F.) (Lamaloy) (L.9)/

stover lock nut (5/8" NoF.) (Lamaloy) (Le9)ecccsoccssssasoancase?
Rondelle de tension (5/8") (Lamaloy) (L9)/

tenston washer (5/8") (Lamaloy) (L9)sseesscsscsosscsscccssscasead
Colller de serrage/clampessscssscescsssascsssssscsssacsascssssscd
Boulon (5/16" N.Ce x 1 1/4" L. gr.5)/

bolt (5/16" NeCe x 1 1/4" Lo gre5)eccscccccssssssscesoscssasescs?
Ecrou (5/16" NuC.)/elastic stop nut (5/16" NeCedeesseesssesssans?



BOITE DE VITESSES / TRANSMISSION

19—y T
,,*i-:-““’m.
P -
26
b

SECTION 04/1 05/84



BOITE DE VITESSES/TRANSMISSION

NO REF.
REF. NO.

N —

—
- O OV ® N O I bW

- -
(VO ]

14
*15
16
17

18

19
*20
21
22
%23
*24
25
26
*27
28
29
32

33

*NOTE :

pour le service.

NO PIECE BOMB. DESCRIPTION QTE
BOMB. PART NO. QTY
604 0245 00 Secteur/consol@sesssscsssssssssccssssscsnsscsscsncsssssssnconcesl
300 9001 00 Boulon (1/4" N.F.x 3/4"L. gr.5)

/screw (1/4" NeFox 3/4"Le gre5 BePedesecscssscsscssssnssscceessl?
399 8007 00 Rondelle de siirete (1/4")/lockwasher (1/4")eceescscassssccaanssl?
380 6019 00 Ecrou (174" NoFe)Y/hexs nut (1780 HaFideswsssssessvanssssiannaeslZ
604 0258 00 Bras/transmission shifter armescsssscsessssssssccccssssssosccscsssl
604 0275 00 PalTer/plllow blockessssscssssssscasssanssncrassesascssssseansons]
114 0549 00 Clavette/keyesecsssosscesscsssscncosscsssscssscssssasscssanssssssel
604 0239 00 Bras de levier/shifter leversssssssccscssscessccssasssncssnsascal
365 2001 00 Vis (3/8" N.C. x 3/8" L.)/screw (shifter) (3/8" N.C. x 3/8" L.) 1
114 0103 00 Chevilie d'attache/clevis pinescssesssccccsssscssccscssssssccnsal
371 8002 00 Goupllle (3/32" dla. x 3/4" L.)/

cotter pin (3/32" dlae % 3/4" L)ecsscssccscsscsassssscsssssnsscel
102 2001 00 Polgnée/transmission gearshift knobeeesossssscosassassassssnass |
399 9016 00 Rondelte (5/16" x 7/8" x .125")/

flatwasher (5/16" x 7/8" x «125™ BoePa)esssescassssssscascscnsassl
604 0241 00 Tige flleté/lever rodssssssssssssosscsescssssanssssasssssnasannsl
396 2022 00 Ecrou (5/16" NoF, 1/hex nut (B/16" NeFsleesvssnssssevssssosssnsne]
114 0062 00 Fourche d'attache/clevis yok@ssssesosssssessssessscsnsssscnscassl
616 0232 00 Condult du refroldisseur d'hulle (106" de long)/

oll cooler hose ass'y (106" Le)esssscnsscoscssascsscssscsscasnssl
616 0233 00 Condult du refroldisseur d'hulle (117" de long)/

oll cooler hose ass'y (117" |onglesesssscssccscssscscscccsosscael
613 0027 00 Support/ol|l cooler hose bracketsssssssesssccsssssossssssssaasanal
661 6031 00 Refroldlisseur d'hulle/transmission oll coolerssscesscssscsssacssl
616 0181 00 Support (bas)/oil cooler support (lower)esscssssssscssscossscsssl
616 0194 00 Support (haut)/oll cooler support (upper)ecescscscsesssscscssceal
626 0133 00 Attache (boyau)/hose clip (ol] cooler)esscsssscsscsccscsscsancnasl
414 1152 00 Attache (boyau)/hose tle (oll cooler)ecsecescsccssssscscsscscaced
108 5207 00 Coude/ol| cooler elboWessessooasssssscsasossssssscscnssssscnsane?
616 0195 00 Support (boyau)/oll cooler hose bracketessccscccsesssscsscsscassl
108 4058 00 Coude 90°/elbow 90%cccescsccssssscsssessssssccsnosssssscssscssssl
108 4065 00 Raccord (mBle)/male PlpGescesessssscscsssscascssnssscncssccnsssel
114 1233 00 Ressort/springecscsssesscssssssscssssscccsesnsssssssnsssssssnasssel
301 2080 00 Boulon (3/8" NeCe x 1/2" Lo gr.5)/

bolt (3/8" NeCe % 1/2" Lo qre5)ecccsscssssscscssssscscnsssssnscsl
399 8011 00 Rondelle de siireté (3/8")/lockwasher (3/8")eecescsscsnscsssscossl

Ces pléces ne sont pas disponibles *NOTE: These parts are not avallable

for service.

SECTION 04/2

05/84



DIRECTION / STEERING

SECTION 06/1

05/84



DIRECTION/STEERING

NO REF.

REF .

DI A WN

10
11
12
13

14

15
16

16

NO.

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

109

109

681

606
390
606
572
110

606
114
399
387
606
606
3

606

57
680

680

4075

4082

0277

0226
5001
0242
1704
1018

0010
0033
9096
3030
0019
0013
8002

0022

0035
0798

0797

00

00

00

00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00

00
00

00

DESCRIPTION OTE
QTY

Falsceau de flls électriques (klaxon)

/wiring harness ass'y (horn)ececscscesssescscoccsssccsssssscsscsl
Falsceau de fils électriques (pompe du lave-glace)

/wlring harness ass'y (windshlield washer pumplecceccsssccccsccs 1
Bande (avec garnliture) (sans tige d'actionnement & chevilie)
/brake band ass'y (with (ining) (less yoke & pin)ecesssscscccccs?
Garnlture/brake |Iningecsscocsscsccssscscassscsscccscssanscssnscssash
Rivet/pop rivetecesssscccscscsscsscsccsssccscsocssscccasasnssasabbd
Levier d'ancrage/steering lever plat@eccccscsscccccccsssssscscaal
Polgnée/handle gripecccsscsccessosscscanscssocnsasssssnsossnsnes?
Commutateur (klaxon & pompe du lave-glace)

/push button switch (horn & windshleld washer pumplsscecsscccsse?
Chevilie/steering lever pinescesssccssssssssascssscassssssssscasl
Agrafe/steering lever clipssssscscscccssccccsssssscssscssoccsssscd
Rondelle (5/8")/washer (5/8")ecccsscscscsccssssscssssscssnssssse?
Ecrou (9/16" NoF.)/Esiok nut (9/16" NeFedeesseonessasescasassess?
Cheville (courte)/brake band short pinecscsccscesceccscscasssncs?
Tige/yoke@esesessessosssscascssesssnscsacnsanssscasscscnssscanssel
Goupltte (3/32" dia.x 3/4"L.)

/cotter pin (3/32" dla. 3/4"Le BePodecsscsscsososccesssssccncsse?
Cheville (longue)/brake band long piNescccsssscsscesssosssccssce?
Gouplille (1/8™ dla.x 1 3/4"L.)/cotter pin (1/8" dla.x 1 3/4"L.).2
Levler (gauche) (avec polgnée & commutateur pour la pompe

du lave-glace)/L.H. steering & brake lever (with handle grip &
windshleld washer pump switch)sssseecosssssscsssssscnsasssssscnsl
Levier (drolte) (avec polgnée & commutateur du klaxon)

/R.H. steering & brake lever ass'y (with handle grip & horn switch)..l

SECTION 06/2

05/84



FREIN / BRAKE

SECTION 07/1 05/84



FRE IN/BRAKE

NO REF.
REF. NO.

I

~N O

12
13
14
15
16
17

*18
19
20
2
22

23

24
*25
26
27
28
29

30
3
32
33

34
35

36
37
38

*NOTE :

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

607
607
101
301

398
607
114
398
3N
615
515
607
114
380
37

609
114
114
607
391

3N

114
102
114
607
114
300

607
607
114
37

380
607

390
607
611

0239
0190
5002
7006

2019
0313
1233
2019
0031
0239
0579
0266
0332
7024
8002

0054
o071
0207
0353
0025

8002

0448
4042
1239
0311
1014
8009

0324
0314
0017
8002

9026
0312

5001
0315
0109

Ces pléces
pour le service.

00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00

00

00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00

00
00

00
00
00

DESCRIPTION QTE
oTY

Pédale du frein/brake pedalescssssscssscsssscassssssassssascnnnsl
Pédale du frein/brake pedalesssscsesscssssesssesssssscsssossscosl
Couvre-pédale/brake pedal padesesecssscssssassccsssoncasasssssasel
Boulon (1/4" NuoF.x 1 3/4"L. gr.8)

/Screw (174" NoFox 1 3/4"Le greBlecesscccacsscssscsscscssassscssl
Ecrou (174" N.F.)/elastic stop nut (1/4" NeFu)esesessssssassaansl
Tambour du freln/brake drumsssscsssssssssessssccscssscassanssacal
Ressort/springesssssccsscacscsssccasssscossasssssssscscsnnssacsal
Ecrou (174" N.F.)/elastic stop nut (1/4" NeFedeeessesssnsasssacal
Goupllle (1/8" dlasx 3/4"L.)/cotter pin (1/8" dlasx3/4"Le)ecssssl
Support (commutateur du frein)/brake switch bracketeesesssecesaal
Commutateur du frein/brake switChessssessssssccassnsssescssscassl
Régleur/brake rod adjusterscssesssssscccssscssssscscsesassssassosl
Cheville d'attache/clevis plnececescsssscsscsssscscsssscssassssesl
Ecrou (3/8" NeFu)/hex nut (3/8" NeFu)eessssessossesscssnsasssnasl
Gouplile (3/32" dla.x 3/4"L.)

/Cotter pln (3/32" dlaex 3/4"Le BePo)eccsssscsscscsssssssnsessscsl
Support (ressort)/brake return spring bracketesssscoscsvsceassasl
Ressort/brake switch springescescsssscsscossssscsssssssacescssasl
Ressort/brake return springesscssscsssssssossssassscsssccccsssosl
Tige du freln/brake rodesseccessssccessssssssessssssssccanscsacsl
Rondelle (13/32"x 13/16"x .060™)/

/flatwasher (13/32"x 13/16"%x «060")cosessssscsssscsscssossscscsel
Goupllte (3/32" dla.x 3/4"L.)/

cotter pin (3/32" dlasx 3/4"L BePe)ececscsccocsosssscsssssccannsl
Ressort/springescssccccsssssscssccacscsnsccscscancssssonssasssnssl
BOUlON/SCreWesosssessnssssscsssssossssasssassssssosssssssssancssssl
FIl de sérutit8/10ck WirGesssssssssescasssssssssssssssanssssssAsR
Tige en "U" (7/16" N.C.)/hock screw (7/16" NeCedessocsscescassosl
Ressort/springeccsscessssecsssscsscsassssscsssssssosssossescsnanl
Boulon (1/4™ NoFex 2 1/2"L. gre5)

/screw (174" NeFex 2 1/2"Le gre5)eccscsssscssscssscsssssccasssssal
Levier/brake cam |everescssessssssesssssssoscsssssnscsssansssssons
Tige de |ialson/brake spacer |inksssssesssssscscsssscasssssasansl
Cheville d'attache/clevis plnesscsssscsscossssssscnsesssssnnsscal
Goupllle (3/32" dia.x 3/4"L.)/

cotter pin (3/32" dla.x 3/4"L. BePedeesssoscassssssssssesssssassl
Ecrou (7/16" NuCa)/hex nut 7/16" NuCudeseevososseosassscssasssss?
Bande (avec garniture & rivets)

/brake band (with linTng & rivets)esceaccscsssscessscsssscscsnssl
Rivet/pop rivetsecessesssscccscssosccsssscacsssoccssscscssascaseld
Garnlture/lInINgesssscsssssessssssescssasasscssssasssssssscssnsnsl
Protecteur (tambour du frein)/drum protectorssssscessscssscecsssl

ne sont pas disponibles  *NOTE: These parts are not avallable

for service.

SECTION 07/ 2

05/84



EL / DIFFERENTIAL

DIFFERENTI

05/84

SECTION 08/1 =3



DIFFERENTIEL/DIFFERENTIAL

NO REF.

REF .«

[o BN - ]

[« Yo e

1"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31

32

33
34
35
36

NO.

NO PIECE BOMB.

BOMB. PART NO.

680

681

105
105
682
106

414
681
608
103

660
608
114
114
371
608
608
608
391
389
37
105
660
396
608
608
389
608

105
608
309

682

608
105
105
105

1027

0347

0028
0026
0029
0056

4844
0285
0240
1160

8066
0024
0163
0162
0031

0026
0013
0015
0036
8008
0033
0025
8063
4028
0019
0002
8004
0011

6001
0067
8008

0022

0076
6002
6003
6007

00

00

00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00

00

00
00
00
00

DESCRIPTION QTE
QTY

Différentiel & carter (complet)

/differential & carrler ass'yescecsoscssscascssssssscscasccscnsal
Carter de différentliel (complet) (avec cuvettes)

/differential carrler ass'y (with cupS)ecscsessscccsssssscccscnsl
Cuvette de roulement/bearing CUpescssccssccccscccsssscssssssssssl
Cuvette de roulement/bearing CUpPeccssssscscscssscsccnsscacasscsnsl
Bouchon d'inspection (complet)/inspection hole plug ass'yesssess?
Joint torfque (1 7/16"x 1 11/16"x 1/8")

/"™ ring €1 7/16M" 1 11/16% 1/8M)ssisiiscsnnascsncestssassssce?
JolInt torique/"o" ringecessscccssssssscssssssssasasssassscscscssl
Différentlel (complet)/differential ass'y ececssccssssssssccssaal
Plaque de verroulllage/crown gear bolt loCksessesscssacessasssssh
Couronne & plgnon (ensemble)/

fcrown gear & pInfon Seteeesssssescsccssassssccsnsesscsssccsscasl
Boulon/crown gear boltescseccssesssssosssssscsscsnssasscsnnsaaal?
Engrenage d'esslieu moteur/pinion gearessssscsssscssssssosssssass?
Rondelle de butée/thrust washeresssssssscossssossssessssnssnseseb
Rondelle de butée/thrust washeresssssssesscscossssssssssssassonsehd
Goupllle (1/8" diasx 3/4"L.)/cotter pin (1/8" dlaex 3/4"Le)essssb
Engrenage plgnon/pIinlon gear.esscsssscccssscsssesssssssassssansebd
Rondelle de butée d'engrenage/brake drum washereesssssssssssssss?
Engrenage planétalre/planetary gearesscscssssscsscssssssscsssnssb
Rondelle (13/16"x 1 1/2"x 120")/washer (13/16"x 1 1/2"x .120").6
Ecrou (3/4" N.F.)/hex slotted nut (3/4" NeFe)esssssoscsssccsssssh
Goupllle (1/8"™ dla.x 1 1/4"L)/cotter pin (1/8" diasx 1 1/4"L)...6
Céne de roulement/bearing CONBesssscssssascsssccssssssnscncsssasl
BOUION/SCroWesessessnssssscsssessscasssssssssasssscosssssnssnsssh
Ecrou (1/2" NuF.)/hex slotted nut (1/2" NeFedeessssesesssescacseb
Goujon/dowel plnessccecccessssssacescsccassssssscassesssssasassseld
Tambour de freln de la directlon/steering brake drumecccescscses?
Ecrou (3/8" NeF.)/hex nut (3/8" NeFedecesnsosssccscessscssacsnal?
Engrenage de tambour de freln (avec doullle)

/brake drum gear (wlth bushinglesesscescssssccscsssssssessasanssl
Doullle/brake drum gear bushingesscsccecscccessccscccssssasccnse?
Rondel le de siireté/brake drum bolt [0CKkesscescscssscssscssssnsasb
Boulon (3/8" N.Fe.x 15/16"L. gr.8)

/screw (3/8" NoFex 15/16"Ls greBlecsccssccscssssasssssssssssceel?
Boftiers central & latéraux du différentiel

/differential center & slde cases ass'Yeecscsosscssssossccsccssssl
Manchon/s | @eVEeecesssssscssssssssssssrssssssosccasassnssssssascsel
Doullle d'engrenage pignon (petite)/bushing (small)eccssscessssech
Douille d'engrenage plgnon (grande)/bushing (largelecscscscacassh
Doullle/bushingecessccsssscscssscscsessnsssscssscscssssacsassaced

SECTION 08/2

05/84



DIFFERENTIEL / DIFFERENTIAL

05/84

SECTION 08/1 =3



DIFFERENTIEL/DIFFERENT AL

NO REF.
REF. NO.

37
37
37
38
39
40
40
40
40
40
A
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

49
50

51
53
54
55
56
57
58

58
59

60
*61

*NOTE ¢

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

608
608
608
105
608
608
608
608
608
608
105
106
660
608
660
608
105
106

608
300

399
108
108
608
103
399
309

300
309

103
608

0045
0044
0099
0027
0003
0207
0005
0006
0009
0063
0029
3002
8043
0008
8006
0135
0024
0054

o121
9001

8007
7009
7088
0190
9008
8012
8084

9043
8063

9007
0134

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00

00
00

DESCRIPTION QTE
QTY

Cale de .005"/shim «005"ccsesccesasscasssvcsnsanscscsssssncsssafeRe
Cale do «010"/shim «010"ccesscsososcsssescscsscsssssasnscsssssAeRe
Cale de «015"/shim «015MccsescssssccsccscssssssssassscsssnssssAcRe
Clne de roulement/bearing CONBsessssssesssssscssssssssssscssasssl

Manchon de plgnon/drive pinlon sleeveesccscccsssasssssscsccocssaal

Cale de 00B"/shim +008"cscecccscsccsssssacssssssscssssssacscshaRe
Cale de «005"/shim «005"cccccsassssscscsssssncsasssassssssasasafaRe
Cale de «010"/shim «010MicccsccsccssssasssssscnsssascsssnsnaassAaRe
Cale de «015"/shim «015M.cseesssscesasssssscnssssssssssssaossasAels
Cale de «020"/shim «020MccccccscccossacssssssssssccsssncsssanseAaRa
Céne de roulement/bearing CONGecssscsccccssssscssssccssssassaansl

Disque de retenue d'hulle/pinion gear housing ofl sealsesecsssecel

Fourche de plgnon/companion flangeeeescssccocoscssssssccsscssscasl

Rondelle/pinion flange tocking washeresesssscssssssscsescssssssesl

Boulon/pinion flange boltesecscsssosccsscssssccsscnscsasacscssasnl

Baque d'ajustement (avec cuvette)/bearing adjuster (with cuple..2

Cuvette de roulement/bearing CuUpsescsscssssescscosssssccansscsss?

Joint torique (15/16"x 9/16"x 3/16M)

/MM ring (15/16"x 9/16"x 3/16")cssscscsscssssssccescscnsosncsas?

Plaque de retenue/"o" ring retalnereescecssscscssscsscsccassssnsal

Boulon (1/4" NeF.x 3/4"L. qgr.5)

/screw (1/4% NoFex 3/4"Le gre5 BePe)esssssosessscssssesssanssssst

Rondelle de sureté (1/4")/lockwasher (1/4")cceccsscocscsonccscssd

Bouchon de vidange/dIfferential draln plugesseessccecsccscscscasse?

Bouchon de vidange/differential drain plug (magneticlececocscscsl

Couvercle du différentiel/differential coversessssssssccsanasscsl

Joint d'étanchéité/differential cover gasketesececsssscssccsssnsl

Rondelle de slireté (5/16")/lockwasher (5/16")scscsccccsescscsss2d

Boulon (5/16" N.Fex 3/4"L. gr.5)

/bolt  (5/16" NeFex 3/4"Le gre9)ecssscscscscsscsssccscsssssssss’l

Boulon (5/16" N.Fex 1"L. gr.5)/bolt (5/16" NeFax 1"L. gre5 B.P).4

Boulon (3/8" NeFox 1 1/47L. gr.5)

/bolt (3/8" NeFex 1 1/4"Le gre5 BePedecssccsccesessssassscsssesld

Jolnt d'étanchéi+té/differentlial "U" gasketecsssseesssscscoccsccsl

Jauge de niveau d'hulle/oll level gaugeeecssscssccossccssansseasl

Cette pléce n'est pas disponible  *NOTE: This part Is not avallable

pour le service.

for servicee.

SECTION 08/4

05/84



ACCELERATEUR / THROTTLE

SECTION 10/1 05/84



ACCELERATEUR/THROTTLE

NO REF. NO PIECE BOMB. DESCRIPTION QTE
REF. NO. BOMB. PART NO. oTY
1 399 8012 00 Rondel le de slireté (5/16")/1ockwasher (5/16™)scsscssccsssssssscs?
2 610 0220 00 Tige de |'accélérateur/throttle rodesssssscscsssosssssssssssssssl
3 380 6019 00 Ecrou (1/4" NoFs)/hex nut (178" NeFe)eessosscoossssssssascoosasal
4 610 0012 00 Plvot/swivelesssessescesossassscossssosssssssssscsssssscsassosssesl
5 101 8005 00 Agrafe/pin clip (swivel)escesesssoscsscossscncscecssssnscnsosssl

6 391 3021 00 Rondelle (9/32" x 5/8" x .060")/
flatwasher (9/32" x 5/8" x o060")eescssccscsccsssccssscsssosssssl
7 371 8002 00 Goupllle (3/32" dla. x 3/4" L.}/
cotter pin (3/32" dlas 3/4" Ledssccsscsccscssccssssscssscnanssssl
8 121 0039 00 Péda!e de |'acc§|érafeur/1'hro+ﬂe peda‘-------------o-ooooa-oo-o1
9 365 0011 00 Boulon (#14 x 1/2" L.)/screw (#14 % 1/2" Le)escossocscsssscncssnel?
10 610 0186 00 Support/throttle pedal bracketecssssssscsssssscssssssssssssassasl
1" 399 8007 00 Rondelle de sireté (1/4")/lockwasher (1/4™)essscecssccscscsssass?
12 380 6019 00 Ecrou (1/4" NoFa)/hex nut (174" NuFedessesesasscsssssssssscsssss?
13 610 0189 00 Tige de |'accélérateur/throttle rod (pedal)esssscassssacsscassasl
14 371 8002 00 Goupllle (3/32" dla.x 3/4"L.)
/cotter pin 3/32" diaex 3/4"Le BePe)essascscscssssosascscscnanns?
*5 610 0188 00 Arbre transversai (accélérateur)/throttle cross shafteessssscessl
16 610 0187 00 Support de la pédale/pedal supportssssssscesssssssssssssssssesss?
17 610 0011 00 Levier d'accélérateur/throttle levereessssssssesccssscssssscscsasl
18 301 2040 00 Boulon (5/16"™ N«Cox 1/2"L. gr.5)
/screw (5/16" NaCox 1/2"Le Qre5)ecsscesssssscsansssssssascssssos?
19 391 3023 00 Rondelle (11/32" x 11/16" x 060" gr.2)/
flatwasher (11/32" x 11/16" x 060" gre2)eccessccccssscscscscsssl
20 371 8002 00 Goupllle (3/32" dla. x 3/4" L.)/
cotter pin (3/32" dlas x 3/4" Le BePadocesscsssssssssssssscncsnsl
21 610 0210 00 Tige d'accélérateur/throttle rodessscssessssssssssssssssscssonssl
22 380 6019 00 Ecrou (1/4" N.F.)/hex nut (1/4" NeFedeoseesssssssasasascscansansl
23 371 8002 00 Goupllle (3/32" dia. x 3/4" L.)/
cotter pin (3/32" dlae X 3/4" Ledescscscsssscscsccssscsasessassal
24 114 0446 00 Ressort/throttle return springecccscccssssscssscssssssssssssncsal
25 610 0209 00 Support/throttle lever supportesecssssscssssscssscsssssscscsssssl
27 101 3001 00 Joint a rotule/throttle ball JoInteeessscesscssascsssscsoasssscal
28 610 0207 00 Mécanlsme de commande de |'accélérateur/throttle actuatorssecsssl
29 610 0208 00 Bague d'espacement/spacereescssssccssssssscssssssasccssssssconnsl
30 610 0211 00 Support/throttle rod supporteseecssssssssssccccsssssscsssscasassl
31 320 1062 00 Boulon (#10 NueFe x 5/8" L.)/screw (#10 NoFe x 5/8" Lodeossoosesal
32 392 0014 00 Rondeile de sireté (3/16")/lockwasher (3/16™)ecsssasssssscasscssl
*33 661 2096 00 CAble d'étrangleur/choke cableeesacssssssccssessnsosssnssnasonaal
34 391 3021 00 Rondelle (9/32" x 5/8" x 060" gr.2)/
flatwasher (9/32" x 5/8" X 060" gre2)ecccccscssssssssscsscassassl
35 385 5013 00 Ecrou (#10 NoF.)/hox nut (#10 NeFedeeasocasacsssssssossnssassoas]
*NOTE: Ces pleces ne sont pas disponibles *NOTE: These parts are not avallable for service.

pour le servicee.

SECTION 10/2
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ARBRE DE COMMANDE / PROPELLER SHAFT

TRANSMISSION
BOITE DE VITESSES

DIFFERENTIAL
DIFFERENTIEL

SECTION 11/1 05/84



ARBRE DE COMMANDE/PROPELLER SHAFT

NO REF.

REF «

N -

O 0o~

11
12
13

NO.

NO PIECE BOMB.

BOMB. PART NO.

103
301

398
103
389
103
103

103
103
408
103

0224
7126

2026
0029
8039
0009
0077

0059
0047
2001
0007

00
00

00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00

DESCRIPTION OTE
oTY

Arbre de commande (complet)/propeller shaft ass'yeescssseescscsal
Boulon (7/16™ N.Fe.x 1 3/4"L. gr.8)

/screw (7/16" NoFax 1 3/4"L. greB BaPedecsscscscesssscsssascsnnecd
fcrou (7/16" Ne.Fe)/elastlc stop nut (7/16" MeFedscosesssnnacasaad
Boulon en "U"/"™U" boltessssssssssnscssssscsssnccasscsncsscsssansl
Ecrou (3/8" N.F.)/stover lock nut (3/8" NuFe)eccsssasesccnssesesd
Contre-fourche/yoke flangessssssscssscesssssssscsccsssssascossssl
Ensemble cache-poussiére & rondelle d'étanchéité/

dust cap & washer Klteesscsssccssssscsaccccsssscscsssancsnsasansl
Rondetle/cork Washersesessossssscsssconcssssssssssssssssssnsscossel
Anneau fermolr/snap ringessesssccssscsssssscssescssssssscssnssash
Gralsseur 3 presslon/grease fl4tingesssssesccssscssscscscsonsase?
Ensemble pivot & roulement (avec anneau fermolr & gralsseur

a presslon)/journal & bearing kit (with snap ring & grease

flfflng)..-.u-u-...........................-----..............2

SECTION 11/2
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ENGINE / MOTEUR

SECTION 12/1 =3 05/84



MOTEUR/ENGINE

NO REF.
REF. NO.

19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26

*28
*29
30

31
32

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

661
612
301

392
661
608
122
122
108
612
122
122
103
106
604
300
386
612
612
302

302

392
612
660
387
612
386
300

612
114
107

122
122

2125
0213
2155

0028
2085
0252
0021
0020
0003
0226
0081
0070
0121
3043
0262
8203
6030
0252
0253
0124

0127

0026
0227
8066
2028
0226
6030
8203

0232
1118
6007

0026
0106

00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00

00
00

DESCRIPTION QTE
oTY

Moteur/motoreesssssscsssocsssssoscosassscscscanssssescssvsasssnsel
Support (arriére)/rear engine supportesscsssssssssssssscsscscsssl
Boufon (1/2%" NeCox 1"1/4" L. gr.5)/

screw (1/2" NeCex 1 1/4" Lo Qre5)ssaccsscessscssssccscssansscenal
Rondelle de siireté (1/2")/lockwasher (1/2M™)eecccccssssscscascnna?
Carter a I'hulle (moteur)/oll pan (motor)eesesscescssssaccossccsal
Support (boyaux)/hoses SUPPOrtesessecsssoscssscsssscscsssscssccsl
Isolateur (bas)/engine Insulator (lower)escsscesscessscesnsasnssdd
Isolateur (haut)/engine Insulator (upper)sescsssscscscssccccsnsad
Bouchon de vidange/oll pan draln cockessessesscsosssssscescscsnsl
Doullle d'espacement/support spacer bushingesssecsssecssssssssccs?
Evental1/fan bladeecssssesssnssessasansnescsssssssesasasonnsasens!
Courrole (&ventall)/fan beltecssssessssssssscssssscssssssannsscsl
Fourche/end yok@eesssssosscssessasssssssssssosscsssscssssanassasl
Rondelle d'étanchélté/+ransmission ofl sealecessssscsccssasassasl
Bague d'espacement/flange Spacerssssssesssscscsssscssscssccscnnsl
Boulon (9/16" N.F. x 4"L. gr.5)/screw (9/16" No.F. x 4" L. gr.5) 2
fcrou (9/16" NoF.)/elastlic stop nut (9/16" NeFedeeasessesossacss?
Support du moteur (drolte)/RsH. englne supportecssscscsccsscesssl
Support du moteur (gauche)/L.H. engine supportssssssssssssssssssl
Boulon (7/16" N.Cs x 1 1/4"L. gr.8)

/bolt (7/16" NoFC x 1 1/4".e greBleccssscssssscscssscsnsanssssnsl
Boulon (7/16" N.Ce x 2" Lo gr.8)/

bol+ (7/16" NeCuo X 2" Le greBlesscscsssssscsssscscsssscssnscscasl
Rondelle de siireta(7/16")/lockwasher(7/16")csccsssccsssssccscnsad
Support du moteur/engine Supportescesscsscscsasssccssscssnossass?
Boulon (support au chassls)/bolt (support 1o framelesscccsscsess?
Ecrou (1/2" NoFe)/eslok nut (1/2" MeFedeseosssessssccsssssscnses?
Doullle/support spacer bushingsssesssssssssssssssosscsssssssssssl
Ecrou (9/16" N.F.)/elastic stop nut (9/16" NeFudeessoeassasasass?
Boulon (9/16" NoF. x 4" L. gre5)/

bolt (9/16" NueFe X 4" Lo Qre5)ecccssescscsascsssscccsscssacsssanl
Support (fll+re)/alr cleaner bracketssescscccscescscccossacnssnsl
Raccord "Y"/"Y®" f14+INQecescsssccscecssasssssosseasnsasccaassasel
Boyau (multiple de 12"™)(15" L)/

hose (multiple 12")(15" Le)esssssosscscssascsscssscscsncsacsacesfaRe
Joint d'étanchél+é (Jeu de carter)/oll pan gasket setescscocsssacl
Poulle (comprise avec le moteur)/

2 sheaves damper pulley (comes with enginelececsssescescescscacsal

SECTION 12/2

05/84



ENGINE / MOTEUR

o b’

SECTION 12/1 -3 05/84



MOTEUR/ENGINE

NO REF. NO PIECE BOMB. DESCRIPTION QTE
REF. NO. BOMB. PART NO. QTY
35 122 0001 00 Fittre a Ithulle (compris avec le moteur)/

oll filter (comes with enginelseecsccscccsscsssssccscccssnssscassl
34 612 0284 00 Plaque de verroulllage/tab |ockesesseasessossecsssscassascssassosn?
35 305 1043 00 Boulon (5/16™ NeFe x 1" Lo}/

screw (fan blade) (5/16" NeFe % 1" Ledocecossccsccscsosccenncscasnd
36 102 4042 00 Boulon/hex Cap SCreWseessssessscasssssssossssssssssscsassscsaansal
37 301 7003 00 Boulon (1/4™ NoF. x 1" L. gr.8)/

screw (1/4" NoFe X 1" Lo gre8 BePedesssssssssssccsssssssonsensas]
38 399 8007 00 Rondelle de siireté (1/4")/lockwasher (1/4")ecccscsescaccsscssase?
39 380 6019 00 Ecrou (174" NoFe)/hex nut (1/4" NuFe)eossasossassssossccsssscnssl
40 122 0134 00 EcralifiTs e senvEs s sssissiainessanisess s R el
4 122 0125 00 Bouchon de caoutchouc (fixé sur le flltre a air)/

rubber cap (fixed on alr cleanerlecscesssscssssssssssssscscssssnsl
42 102 3093 00 Sertlsseur (utilisé avec le régulateur de vitesses)/

Seal (use with governor)essesscssssssssscsssscssssssssscsscassssnsl
*NOTE: Ces pléces ne sont pas disponibles pour le service *NOTE: These parts are not avallable

for service.

SECTION 12/4

05/84



CARBURANT / FUEL

SECTION 13/1 05/84



CARBURANT /FUEL

NO REF.
REF. NO.

~N O3 s W N

O @

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20

21

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

613
300

399
396
661
110
373

114
108
305

670
398
613
613
408
408
107

108
661
626

414

0132
8041

8012
2022
3010
0008
4061

0010
0012
2044

1501
2022
0116
0138
8005
8005
2016

4038
0012
1076

1372

00
00

00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00

00

DESCRIPTION QTE
QTY

Réservolr a carburant/fuel tankeeessscessssssssasssssssosasannssl
Boulon (5/16" N«.F. x 3/4" L. gr.5)/

bolt (5/16" NeFe % 3/4" Le gre5)escesccsscsscacssssoscssccccsess?
Rondelle de siireté (5/16")/lockwasher (5/16")usssssscscsaacassea?
Ecrou (5/16" NeF.)/hex nut (5/16™ NeFedesosssesssssscsosscsnanns?
Indicateur Jauge d'essence/fue! QaugBeccssssccssssscsssssossssasl
Joint d'étanchéité/fuel gauge gasketssesssssssssecscsssssassssaal
Boulon (#10 NeCe x 1/2" L.)/

bolt (F10 NaCs X 1/2" Laedecessacsssasssssssncasasnsssssssnsansssd
Bouchon/fuel tank cCapessscsssesscsscccscascsccsccscosssssssasonal
Bouchon/plugeeceseecsssscsssssssnsssssssnssoscsssssassssscsnnnsssl
Boulon (5/16" NeFex 1 1/4"_. gr.5)

/screw (5/16" NeFax 1 1/4"Le gre5)ecescsscsscccosccsncssccsansnsl
Baque d'espacement (caoutchouc)/rubber spacersesssscssssssscsssel
Ecrou (5/16" NuF.)/elastic stop nut 5/16" NeFedeeesssssssacncansl
Coude/fuel tank outlet ©lbOWeseesscssssesssscssssssssssssncnnsssl
Condult d'essence/fuel [INGeccessssssssssssnsssscssscsresarcancsl
Colller de boyau/worm gear hose Clampescccsssssessssassssscccssssl
Colller de boyau/worm gear hose cClamMpessessasssscassscssssssassnsl
Boyau de trop-plein (multiple de 12™)/

overflow hose (multiple 12")cecesccccccssscssaccsscsssncsscaseaafsRe
Coude/e|boWssssesesssosssssssscnassssassssanasssansssossscsannsal
Ecroufnint (tuml puitpifereasonsmecersmsasesnspmnessvmrvssnnssesss]
Condulit d'essence (pompe au carburateur)/

fuel hose (pump to carburator)seececsccscesccccsssscssssscssccsssnsl
Boyau (multiple de 12")/Impulse hose (multiple 12")ecccscasssaPeRe

SECTION 13/2
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ECHAPPEMENT / EXHAUST

SECTION 14/1 05/84



ECHAPPEMENT /EXHAUST

NO REF.
REF. NOe

w N -

*4

*NOTE:

NO PIECE BOMB. DESCRIPTION OTE
BOMB. PART NO. aTY
122 0009 00 GouJon flleté/exhaust manifold studseeesssessscsscscscssscassans?
122 0010 00 JoInt d'étanchélté6/exhaust gasketesssscscssssosascscsssssasssonsl
122 0012 00 B RO I simnimnmeie e e s iwmis s smasnasieed wa s emsesseamaeesdsssismed
614 0138 00 Support du silencleux/muffler supportesscesscccscsssscccsascsensl
302 0123 00 Boulon (7/16" N.Cs x 1" L. gr.8)/

bolt (7/16" NeCo X 1" Lo greBlecesssssscccscssocesssscsccscossnsl
392 0026 00 Rondelle de siireté (7/16")/

lockwasher (7/16")cescccscsscessscessscsssasssssaccssscssnsocnssl
108 8021 00 Colller de serrage/muffler clampesscscssscsccscscsssscssccnsacassl
614 0148 00 Sllencleux/mufflereecssssscssscsssessssscsasssnsssssssncssnsscsnsl

Cette plece n'est pas disponible *NOTE: This part Is not avallable

pour le service.

for services.

SECTION 14/2

05/84



SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE / ELECTRICAL

SECTION 15/1 -3 05/84



SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE/ELECTRICAL

NO REF. NO PIECE BOMB. DESCRIPTION OTE
REF. NO. BOMB. PART NO. QTY
1 670 1502 00 Amortisseur/battery shock insulatorececescccscssssececscsscocscensl
2 110 3002 00 Batterle/batterycccesccecscscsacscsssoscsscssscssssssssonscsasasl
*3 615 0125 00 Isolateur/battery terminal Insulatoresescscccsscssccccceccsncocsl
4 615 0008 00 Bride de retenue/battery bracketececcecscssssccsscsscsssscncccassl

5 301 7047 00 Boulon (5/16" NeF.x 2"L. gr.8)
/bolt  (5/16™ NeFex 2"Le greB BsPe)esssssssacscscsssoscsscnssses?
7 398 2022 00 Ecrou (5/16" N.F.)/elastic stop nut (5/16" NeFedeosssscssnnsssse?
8 110 0101 00 Dispositif de prise de température (moteur)
/Temperature sender (engine)esccsscsessscssssasscasssscssncssscsl
9 108 4046 00 Doullle de réductlion/reducing bushing (temperature)esssscssssesasl
10 110 1021 00 Disposlitif de prise de presslon (moteur)
/ol pressure sender (enginelescssscsssssssscsssncssscsssecsssscsl
" 108 5088 00 Doullle de réduction/reducing bushing (oll pressure sender)escssl
12 615 0200 00 Support (solénolde)/solenold supportssesesessssssssssssscssccssel
13 114 0877 00 Commutateur de solénolde/solenold switchesecoosoossossssoncsassel
14 305 2000 00 Boulon (1/4" NeFex 1/2"L. gr.5)
/screw (1/4" NoFax 1/2"Le Qre5 Jecccscsccscsscsscsccsnssccoscses?
15 399 8007 00 Rondelle de slireté (1/4")/lockwasher (1/4")icecccccsssnccssscsas?
16 380 6019 00 Ecrou (1/4" NeFe)/hexs nut (1/4" NuFedeeessassssocssassasassssesl
17 110 0048 00 Ampéremétre/ammeter QAUQEeessssscsscsccsssanssassasssssccssassssl
18 110 0045 00 Indlcateur de température/temperature gaugesssssscssccecesscasssl
19 110 0044 00 Indicateur de niveau d'essence/fuel gaugeescccscscsscesccsconsssl
20 110 0029 00 Compte-heures/hour metersscssssssscssssssscasscsssssssssscansanssnl
21 110 1028 00 Interrrupteur d'allumage/lgnition switcChecssoosssecssccssesansasl
22 107 9058 00 Courrole (alternateur)/alternator beltecsesccccssscssscssscccoasl
23 110 1036 00 Commutateur (chaufferette)/heater switCheecscesssoccsscsencassenl
24 110 1038 00 Commutateur (essuie-glace)/wiper switchssecesoossssacssscasccansl
25 110 9001 00 Interrupteur/circult breakerssesscssssesssssssssssscssscassssassl
25 110 9057 00 Interrupteur (essule-glace)/clircult breaker (wiper)esscssesessesl
26 320 1060 00 Boulon (#10 NuoFex 3/8"L.)/bolt (F10 MeFex 3/8"Le BePa)descasoacsesd
27 392 0014 00 Ronde!lle de slireté (3/16")/lockwasher (3/16™)esssscscscsscscsncscd
28 385 5013 00 Ecrou (#10 NeF.)/hex nut (#10 NeFadoseecssssescscssssassacsaancad
29 110 9040 00 Porte—-fuslible/fuse blockesesssssccssssccsascscssasssnscsssanconesl]
30 615 0108 00 Cavaller/fuse block JumMperssecscssssssssssssssssssssscscscssssasnsl
31 Alternateur (service falt par FORD)/
alternator (service make by FORD)ssscscsecessscocscssssssscsnccs]
32 390 4014 00 RIvet/pop rivetesccsecsscascsscssossscscasasssessssscnsesscscnsssl
33 410 9087 00 Fusible/fus@eesessssscscsssssccsassssscscscsvcssscsocscsssncnscsnsh
34 110 9084 00 Bottier/util1ty housingGecessceccsossccssassccssossscsnsasssssnss?
35 110 9095 00 Collier/headl ight rubber ringecesscssssccssssssessassssscccssasa?
a 109 0007 00 Fiche de contact/snap pluQssescasscsccecccssscssnsscsscssssocnssh
42 109 1001 00 Raccord de phare/sealed beam connectoresesssscessccccssssssscoss?
43 110 9021 00 Attache-flil/sealed beam connector cClipecsscessssscsscnssscccsoncsh
44 110 6006 00 Phare/sealed beam |ampssscsssssccasssssecossscssesosssssssssssnsel
45 114 2122 00 Attache/tie mounteecssssccsssssssssssscssesssssssssosscasssnsansah
48 122 0045 00 Régulateur de voltage/voltage regulatoressscccsssssessssccssssssl
49 300 9001 00 Boulon (1/4" NeF. x 3/4" L. gr.5)/
bolt (1/4" NeFe x 3/4" Lo gre5 BaPo)essccsssscasscssscsssncnsses?
* NOTE: Cette pléce n'est pas disponible *NOTE: This part Is not avallable for service.

pour le services

SECTION 15/2
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SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE / ELECTRICAL

SECTION 15/1 -3 05/84



SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE/ELECTRICAL

NO REF. NO PIECE BOMB. DESCRIPTION OTE
REFs NO. BOMB. PART NO. oTY
50 399 8007 00 Rondelle de sliretd (1/4")/lockwasher (1/4™)ecescscsscscsccssenss?
51 365 0011 00 Boulon (#14 x 1/2"L.)/screw (#14 x 1/2"Le)eccssscsccssssssncsssct
52 380 6019 00 Ecrou (1/74% NoF.)7hex nul (1/4% NuFdspwsssusnssansinssissssinna
53 110 1030 00 Interrupteur de 1'intensi+é des phares
Jdimmer switchesesssescossssssscaccsssssssnnsssssoncccssssnncscasel
54 399 8007 00 Rondelle de siireté (1/4")/lockwasher (1/4")cecescscoscsscssocsca?
55 321 7100 00 Boulon (1/4" NeCe x 1/2" Lo)/bolt (1/4" NeCo 1/2" Lo BaPs)doeccse?
*56 617 1239 00 Support (lumiére)/11ght bracketssssessscsscsessnsssonsssacsscsna?
57 300 8041 00 Boulon (5/16" NeFe x 3/4"L. gr.5)
/bolt  (5/16" NuFe x 3/4"L. gre5)ecscssssassscsascscscccassssonsd
58 399 8012 00 Rondelle de siireté (5/16")/{ockwasher (5/16")ccssscsssssccsssasss
59 396 2022 00 Ecrou (5/16" NeFu)/hexe nut (5/16" NeFedeseessosansesssosoannsssd
60 661 5051 00 Lampe=témoln (avec ampoule)/pllot Ilght (with bulb) (oll)eseeoesl
61 110 6035 00 Lampe=-témoin (lumiére) (haute)/pllot light (high headlamplesscesl
63 612 0202 00 Support (alternateur)/alternator bracketescsssscccsascoscacsccesl
64 661 2092 00 Support (alternateur)/alternator adjusting bracketsessscescssessl
65 110 1026 00 Interrupteur/minl rocker switchescsesscscsscessassssscscasssssas?
66 110 1008 00 Interrupteur (clignotant)/blue flasher switcheecesecsssssccccncnsl
67 414 1152 00 Attache/nylatch clampscssscssssccssscsescacssssssessssssncscsssld
*68 617 1286 00 Protecteur (f11 &lectrique)/wiring quardscscssscscscssscasassonsl
69 617 0157 0O Plaque/battery base plateeecsccesscssscscsscscssssssssccsascanssl
70 110 6038 00 Lumiére Intérleure/dome |amp ass'yessssoossssssossssssssasscsnasl
IAl 365 0002 00 Boulon (#10 x 3/8"L.)/screw (#10 x 3/8"Ls BePedesscsssscasoasnnal
*73 114 1000 00 Bouchon (protecteur)/protecting capssscsscsscsscssessscssccsscssl
74 264 1001 00 Ampoule (utll1sé avec |'ampéremétre, |'Indicateur du niveau
d'essence & de température)/bulb (use with ammeter, fuel
& temperature gauge)escescssssssessesssossesssasssassessssanssnsel
75 109 5003 00 Cable de batterie (négatif)(19".)/
battery cable (negative) (19" Long)seccsscsossssssscsccssnsassasl
76 109 5033 00 Cable de batterle (posi+if)(36"L.)/
battery cable (poslitive)(36™ Long)escecscossscsscssssssssssosaasl
*77 109 5080 00 Cable (solénolde au démarreur ((10"L.)/
battery (solenofd to starter) (10" Longlecssssssscsssasccssscccasl
78 114 2343 00 Ligature/mounting bas@seeccesssscssscssssccssccssscsscsssasasvenst
79 114 2344 00 Attache/rap t1@cesscessssssscsososscsacasssscssssssassssssasnsaal
80 122 0113 00 Interrupteur (neutre)/neutral switcCheecesscssccscssssssesscscssssl
- 109 4115 00 Falsceau de fils &lectriques (moteur)/
wirlng harness ass'y (Motor)sssscssssccsscsasscsccsscssccssccsnsel
- 109 4093 00 Falsceau de fils électriques (tableau de bord)(bas)/
wiring harness ass'y (dash) (base)eecsessccssscscascsscscssscossl
- 109 4094 00 Falsceau de fils electriques (tableau de bord)(haut)/
wiring harness ass'y (dash)(top)ecscccccssscsssscscsssccsssnsonsl
- 109 4096 00 Falsceau de fils &lectriques (cabline)/
wiring harness ass'y (Cab)scesesssesssossecssoascccsssscssncacnsl
- 109 4078 00 Falsceau de flls électriques (lumliére avant)/
wiring harness ass'y (headlamp)esscccscecccsoscesssscscsssssssoasl
*NOTE: Ces pléces ne sont pas disponibles ¥NOTE: These parts are not avallable for service.

pour le service.

SECTION 15/4

05/84



SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE / ELECTRICAL

SECTION 15/5 =7 05/84



SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE /ELECTRICAL

NO REF.
REF. NO.

N -

W O I W

11
12

13
14
15
16

17
18
19

20
21

22

23
24
25
26
27
27
28
29
30
31
32
35

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

110
300

399
396
110
670
672
110
365
110
110
300

399
380
110
110

110
110
300

114
122

122

617
414
414
414
110
110
110
110
373
392
385
110

9013
9043

8012
2022
6036
1716
1705
9016
0013
9015
7047
9081

8011
7024
7015
7045

7035
7031
9005

1080
0114

0115

1539
4968
1874
0703
6004
6002
7044
6054
4061
0014
8013
6057

00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00

00
00
00

00
00

00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

DESCRIPTION QTE
oTY

Klaxon (complet)/horn ass'Yeesscsssscescsosssscscsscssscassscsonl
Boulon (5/16" N«Fex 1"L. gr.5)

/bolt (5/16" NeFex 1MLe gre5 Jesssessssssasssessssssssssasascses]
Rondelle de siireté (5/16")/lockwasher (5/16")ecesscsecscssssscsal
Ecrou (516" NaFa)/hex nut (5/16" NeFsYasessnsivoisnsansssssaons
Phare arriére/back=up 11ghteecsscsscsssssescsssssssssesssacnnnscsl
Colller (phare arriere)/back-up |1ght ringecscesscsccsscascassasl
Protecteur (phare arriere)/back-up |lghteprotectorseessessssesssl
Reflectotr/rof loctorcsearsesessiersessnssns s sasvssesssessisie?
Boulon (#10 x 3/8"L.)/bolt (#10 % 3/8"Lc)eccssssssssscsnessssnssl
Relal d'avertisseur/horn relayssesccssccsssscscsscscsssssssscssel
Moteur d'essule-glace/wiper motorsecscsccccsssssscscsssnsssaassel
Boulon (3/8" N.F.x 3/4"L. gr.5)

/bolt (3/8" NuaFex 3/4"L. gre5 BePe)sscsscssscssscsscsssccscsssss?
Rondel le de slireté (3/8")/lockwasher (3/8").csscecssnccsccssncce?
Ecrou (3/8" NEu)/hoxe nut (3/8% NuFyYesussninsrsssneanias s oned
Bras/crank armeescccsscscsscsssscscsessssnscsssasssnssesssscnnnesnl
Essieu porteur de |'essule-glace (complet)

Iwiper plvot shaft 255"Yeeressssasnmenssnsenenrsvnesasvsasseosanl
Bras/pantoqraph armsessesccccsccssscasssosssassssccsssssssansnssl
Lame d'essule-glace/wlper bladesesscessssssscscesscssssncsssnnssel
Boulon (1/4"™ N.Fo.x 1 1/2"L. gr.5)

/bolt(wiper plvot shaft) (1/4" NeFex 1 1/2"Ls gre5 BePedesssssse?
Cable & enveloppe (complet)/speedometer cable & housing ass'yesal
Pignon de commande de |'Indicateur de vitesse

/speedometer drive pInlon gearssecscssssssscsecssscscssnsocsssassl
Manchon de retenue du plignon Indicateur de vitesse/

/speedometer pinlon retalning sleevessscssssscacessssscscscnssssl
Support de 1'indicateur de vitesse/speedometer bracketesscsscsssl
Indicateur de vitesse/speedometersscccscsscscsscccccssssscacenesl
Boltler/holder Castessnssrsnerensnnsnsvussnasessseessavovaomss]
Ecrou 3 allsttesitig fiiteesesssssssssnnuvsessonsnsisnanessisinid
Clignotant jaune (facultatif)/amber flasher (optionalleccsccscesl
Clignotant bleu (facultatif)/blue flasher (optional)sescesccccssl
Bras (essule-glace) (complet)/pantoaraph arms adapter kitessecssl
Lumlére (arrét & arriére)/stop & tall lampessecscscscsssansssass?
Boulon (#10 NeCex 1/2"L. gr.2)/bolt (#10 NeCox 1/2"Le gre2)essss2
Rondelle de siireté (3/16")/lockwasher (3/16")csssccsssccccsasncs?
Ecrou (#10 NuCo)/hexe nut (#10 NeCedesosoeesossssseasnssasnarans?
Lumlere/front -flasher {ampssecsscsressesccsronsscassosanssssanesel

SECTION 15/6

05/84



SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE / ELECTRICAL

SECTION 15/6 —7 05/84



SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE/ELECTRICAL

NO REF. NO PIECE BOMB.
REF. NO. BOMB. PART NO.

pour le service.

DESCRIPTION QTE
oTY

34 320 1061 00 Boulon (#10 NoFex 1/2"L.)/bolt (#10 NeFex 1/2"Le BePodecosssesnad
35 392 0014 00 Rondelle de siiretd (3/16")/lockwasher (3/16™)ecececsssssscancncad
36 385 5013 00 Ecrou (#10 NuFe)/hexe nut (#10 NeFedeasssssacsssssasassscassceead
37 661 5046 00 Branchement/signal stat connector (blue flasher)esscssosscsssssal
* 38 661 5052 00 Branchement/signal stat connectorsescssecccsscscsssscssccoonssscal

40 110 1078 00 Coupe-clrcult/flasher signal statececsssssssssccscssccccssasesss?
41 661 5047 00 Interrupteur/signal push button switchesescsssccssesssssccesceaal
42 617 1585 00 Support (phare arrlére)/back-up light supportssssccsessscsccncasl
43 122 0121 00 Engrenage (Indlcateur de vitesse)/speedometer drive gear esescssl
A- 110 7039 00 Support/windshleld washer Jar bracketescsscccsccscsscsscsncassonsl
A- 365 0011 00 Boulon (#14 x 1/2"L.)(support)/screw (#14 x 1/2"L.)(bracket)ses«2
A= 110 7038 00 Vase/windshleld washer Jarsecssssessssscscsssccssscsssssssassasal
A- 110 7040 00 Filtre/windshield washer Jar flltersecessccscccccccsscscsacscocesl
A- 107 6007 00 Boyau (multiple de 12")/windshield washer hose (multiple 12").A.R
A- 110 7041 00 Couvercle/windshield washer Jar cCapecsssssccssscccssnvssocsssansl
A= 110 7037 00 Glcleur/windshield washer Jeteescssssccssncssccsesceccsssassannsal
A= 110 7042 00 REdUCHOUr /redUCErsessscasssssssssscasssssscsnnsssscancnssnssennasl
A- 110 7036 00 Moteur/windshleld washer motOreessssssccsssscssasssscsssnsssscsal
A- 373 4061 00 Boulon (#10 N.C.x 1/2"L. gr.2)(moteur)

/machine screw (#10 NeCoex 1/2"L. are2) (motor)ecessssessscesscss?
A- 392 0014 00 Rondelle de siireté (3/16") (moteur)

/lockwasher (3/16") (MOtOr)eecssssccesssscssessssessssscssoossans?
A- 385 8013 00 fcrou (#10 N.C.) (moteur)/hex. nut (#10 N.C.) (motor)esesssecses?
A= 107 6008 00 Boyau (multiple de 12") (pompe au gigleur)

/windshleld washer hose (multiple 12") (pump to jet)sesesosassALR
*NOTE: Ces pléces ne sont pas disponibles *NOTE: These parts are not avallable

for servicee.

(A) NOTE: Ces piéces ne sont pas illustrées. (A) NOTE: These parts are not 1llustrated.

SECTION 15/8

05/84



REFROIDISSEMENT / COOLING

SECTION 16/1 =3 05/84



REFROIDISSEMENT /COOL ING

NO REF.
REF. NO.

N VU B NN —

10
11
12

15
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23

*24
25
26

%27
28

29
30

31
32
33

34
35
36
37
38

*NOTE:

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

617
300
399
396
617
114
300

399
380
108
108
300

399
380
617
365
107

408
107
108
616
114
107

616
363
108
616
391

390
114

616
390
102

122
672
110
391

385

1483
8041
8012
2022
1486
1002
9001

8007
6019
0012
8001
39001

8007
6019
1900
0014
5001

8024
4022
8001
0272
1393
7001

0179
3103
AR Y
0185
3007

4027
01

0186
4022
9303

0008
1605
9019
3017

5013

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00

00
00

00
00
00

00
00
00
00

00

DESCRIPTION QTE
QTY

Support du radlateur/radiator supportesssscssscescssscssescssasal

Boulon (5/16" NeFex 3/4"Ls gr.5)/bolt (5/16" NeFex 3/4"L. gr.5).4
Rondelle de siiretéd (5/16")/lockwasher (5/16™)eecssscsssssssassaed
Ecrou (5/16" NuF.)/hexagonal nut (5/16" NeFadesosssasasosacsnnesd
Enveloppe/shroudscscsssscosasesvsssssnsassanncssssnassssnssnsansl

Radlateur/radlator.ccsesscssssessccsssnscoscscassssscsssnsoascsansl

Boulon (1/4™ N.Fex 3/4"L. gr.5)

/bolt (1/4" NuFex 3/4"Le gre5 BaPalessssssansscacsssccessnsocansd
Rondelle slireté (1/4")/lockwasher (1/4")eceassscesscnsoossnncassd
Ecrou (1/4" N.F.)/hexagonal nut (1/4" NuFedeeesssescassesacasonsd

Roblnet (radlateur)/radlator pluQssssssscsssscosassosssscassansel

Colller de boyau/worm gear hose clampesccscsssscssssscsscsssssss?
Boulon (1/4" NoF.x 3/4"L. gr.5)

/hexagon cap screw (1/4" NoFex 3/4"Le gre5 BePedesscsessccssncsa?

Rondelle de silireté (1/4")/lockwasher (1/4").eessecsssssecsascasa?
Ecrou (174" NeFe)/hoxs nut (1/A% NoFudesseesassvsossosocansssins?

Déf tecteur/radlator baffleeecssccacessssssrsssnsssssssarssansencsl

Boulon (5/16" dla. x 5/8"L.)/screw (5/16" dlae X 5/8"Le¢)escecase?
Boyau de chaufferette (multiple de 12%)

/heater hose (Multiple 12")eecsscssascscsssssscssssscssssnscssAR.
Colller de boyau/hose Clampesssecssscssscosssosscsnsscsssssssnsnet
Boyau de radlateur/radlator hos€essssscssessscossccssssscscosssas?

Colller de boyau/hose Clampsecccesssscssssscsasssssssesssccssnses?

Bofte de la chaufferette/heater boxsessssssesssescscocsscacsonssl

Noyau de la chaufferette/heater radlatoreecsssscecssccssscassscasl

Moulure de caoutchouc (multiple de 12™)

/doortite moulding (multipfe 12")ceecscosasssccsssssssssssssssAsRe
Support angulalre/heater support anglecesscscscsassscscssscscsss?

Boulon (#10 x 1/2"L.)/bolt #10 X 1/2"Le)ecscccesvcossassccsasssed

Coude 90°/elboW 90°%ccessssossosesssossscsesssssssssscsssssanscssal

Protecteur/heater quard (outlet)eceseccssssossssscscsssasssccnnnal

Rondelle (1/8"x 5/16"x .032")

/flatwasher (1/8"x 5/16"% «032")cuucccssssssosssonccassascssnseed
RIvet/pop rivetececscssescassossscsssssssssscscsssssscsssnnsssssld
Matériel d'étanchéité (multiple de 12')

/sealer (Multiple 12™)ccscsccescsscsasssscsssssssasssscncsssenfeR
Support/blower housing SUppOrtecescssssssssossasscsssssscsanssasl

Rivet/pop rivetescscsssssscacscescsssosssescsscscconssscsssssnnal
Chaufre-moteur (600W) (facultatif)

/enalne block heater (600W) (optional)esecsccsssccecsssccsccccssl

Bouchon du radiateur/radlator capeesccsscsscesescscssscossssssocsl

BolHler/bloner Housings iisesesvssseverenssmsepsesssmsescesiosae]

Moteur/heater motOreescssssscessssasssssssesssosncsssssscasssnnsl

Rondelle (7/32"x 1/2"x .060" gr.2)

/flatwasher (7/32"x 1/2"x +060 gre2)sceccsccssscscssesssosascscns?
Eerou (F10 NoFo)/hex nut (V0 HeFsdsiaassnsisasaonoanessans viessel

Ces pléces ne sont pas disponibles *NOTE: These parts are not avallable
pour le service.

for servicee.

SECTION 16/2

05/84



REFROIDISSEMENT / COOLING

SECTION 16/1 =3 05/84



REFROIDISSEMENT /COOL ING

NO REF.
REF. NO.

39
40

4
42

43
44
45
46
47
48
49

50
51
52

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

110
616
305

399

670
108
108
108
662
618
300

399
396
616

9059
0029
3042

9016

1603
8007
7115
7056
6020
1513
8041

8012
2022
0234

00
00
00

00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00

DESCRIPTION 0TE
QTY

Ventllateur/heater Impellersssssscssccsscssscassssssssscsccsncasl
Attache (boyau)/heater hose strapesscsssesscssccsccsssscccasssne?
Boulon (5/16" NeCex 3/4"L. gr.5)

/bolt (5/16" NeCex 3/4"Le gre5)ececescccccsssssscscsssosscscancnl
Rondetle (5/16%x 7/8"x .125%)

/flatwasher (5/16"x 7/8"x «125")ccecccsssssscscosssssscsoncsssce?
Bouchon de caoutchouc/rubber plug (radiator)esssesceccessscsecsal
Colller de boyau/worm gear hose clampeesescssccossccsssscsssssssl
Manchon f11et8/nippleeesecssssccesssesssssssasssscasssssannsssasl
Coude/elbOWsessesssessssssccsossssncsassssnssssescsscscsnnsancass?
Manchon flleté/half nipploececssscsscsscssscacccsscncccssscsscsse?
Protecteur (radlateur)/radlator guardsecessssccasssccssssscsccnssl
Boulon (5/16" NeFex 3/4"L. gre5)

/bolt (5/16" NeFox 3/4™Le gre5)ececscccscsscscassssssscccscssancs?
Rondelle de slireté (5/16")/lockwasher (5/16")ececcssccsscsnconscs?
Ferou (5/16" NeF.)/hexagonal nut (5/16" NeFe)eeessssssasscsassss?
Renfort/blower housing reinforcementsescscscesssssscsscscccssscsl

SECTION 16/4

05/84



CARROSSERIE / BODY

05/84

SECTION 17/1-3



CARROSSER | E/BODY

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

NO REF.
REF« NO.
1 617
2 114
3 399
4 396
5 114
*6 617
7 399
8 301
9 670
10 617
1 305
12 399
13 380
14 617
15 365
16 14
17 617
18 300
19 398
20 114
21 323
22 392
23 385
24 14
25 670
*26 617
*27 617
28 300
29 399
30 380
31 617
32 617
33 617
34 371
35 114
*NOTE :

1470
0277
8012
3022
0281
1254
8007
2009

1706
1236
2000

8007
6019
1256
0013
1286
1913
90453

2022
1055
3063
0014
5013
1287
2603
1272
1273
9001

8007
6019
1553
1261
0172
8002

1183

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00

00

DESCRIPTION OTE
oTY

Base de s18ge/ /50at basEessesscesssssssssscascsacssossascccnnanl
Glissolre de slege (Jeu)/ball bearing seat adjuster (set)ecacsesl
Rondelle de siireté (5/16"/lockwasher (5/16™)aessccssccascssncsssd
Ecrou (5/16" NuCo)/hoxe nut (5/16" NuCileaoosessocssossosaccssssd
Siége seul (complet)/bucket seat ass'yeseessecsssssssssscscascnsl
Baque d'espacement/seat Spacersessscscssssssssscssssscsnsssssene?
Rondelle de siireté (1/4")/lockwasher (1/4")ececcsssssssssnsccsead
Boulon (1/4" NuCax 2 1/2"L. gr.5)

fhalt TP Hilas 2 T/EM0. G0BYelsvsirsnvernsnsrnossannsspnsonsd
Protecteur/qrommetesscscssesscssssssscasssasssssscasasssssassscel
Tableau de bord/dash plat@esscsssssssssssscssscssssnssscssnsesasl
Boulon (1/4" N.Fex 1/2"L. gr.5)

/bolt (1/4" NuFuex 1/2"L. gre5)eccsescsscccsssnscscssssscscsconsd
Rondelle de slireté (1/4")/1ockwasher (1/4")eceocsscssssccssnssssd
Ecrou (174" NoF.)/hexs nut (1/4" NoFedesesesesesessssssscasssnsed
Capot du moteur/engine cowlingesssscssssssscsssscscssssncssscncsl
Boulon (#10 x 3/8" L.)/machine screw (#10 x 3/8" Le)ecessssessseb
Verrou (sans caoutchouc)/catch (w/o rubber)eescsscecssccccasssss?
Disposi+if d'arrét/englne cowling stopperescsscecssseecssssoasasl
Boulon (5/16" N«sF.x 1"L. gr.5)

JBo1+ (B/I6% NuFuik 1Mo GPe5 BiPelasnssvsnessansunsmonssassuons ol
Ecrou (5/16" NuF.)/elastic stop nut (5/16" NeFedeesssocnsosssass?
Polgnée/door pull handl@eessssssessssocsossassassscssssacssnnsss?
Boulon (#10 NuFex 3/4"L.)/bolt (#10 NoFax 3/4"Le BePedesscssossaB
Rondelle de siireté (3/16")/lockwasher (3/16")sessccssscsscssccssB
Ecrou (#10 NoFu)/hexs nut (F10 NeFa)usoeeeseossscasesscscrcsnesaB
Attache en caoutchouc/rubber strikeecessescccssccsssnsscsscscsns?
Protecteur/grommetesssscsscsssssscssssssssscsssasassassssascasssl
Support (plancher gauche avant)/L.H. front floor supporteescsecessl
Support (plancher drolt avant)/R.H. front floor supporteecsecssssl
Boulon (1/4" N.Fex 3/4"L. gr.5)

/screw (1/4" NoFex 3/4"Le gre® BePe)ecscsscssesscsassscascscsessd
Rondel le de siireté (1/4")/lockwasher (1/4")cesceccsssscscssssccsed
fcrou (178" NoFe)/hexs nut (174" NoFu)eveesesasecssssesscssosnssd
Plancher avant/front floOrsesssecsssscsssassssscssscssscsncasasasl
Couvercle/front flooOr COVEressssesesssssssssssssassscsssassanscsl
Chevilie/hinge plnececscsesscsssscsscsscssssssessssssssasassaassal
Goupille (3/32" dla.x 3/4"L.)

/cotter pin (3/32" dlaex 3/4"Le BePo)ocssosssscsccsssossssssasas?
Cheville/halr plNeesesscsssensssscssacssnassssssssssssensacanscs]

Ces pléces ne sont pas disponibles *NOTE: These parts are not avallable

pour le service.

for service.

SECTION 17/2

05/84



CARROSSERIE / BODY

05/84

SECTION 17/1-3



CARROSSERIE/BODY

NO REF.
REF. NO.

*36
37
*38
39
40
*41
42
43
*44
*45
46
47
48
49
*50
51
*52

53

54

*NOTE :

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

617
114
617
365
114
617
365
617
617
617
114
390
390
107
14
390
300

391

398

1480
0039
1238
0013
0867
1422
0014
1554
1555
1586
1076
4024
4030
9082
1075
4024
9043

3023

2022

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00

00

DESCRIPTION OTE
QTY

Plancher arri8re/rear floOrcsessossssssvensessssnnnavassnsasiassl
Celnture de sécurlté/safety belteseesessoosescssasssssosacsssnsel
Rallonge/seat base extenslONessscscesssssnssscesssscsssnsscssnssl
Boulon (#10x3/8"L.)/screw (#10x 3/8"Le)eccsccsscesssscssoassssnsel
Celnture de sécurlté (épaule)/safety belt (shoulder)esesecssssssl
D&f locteur/front baffloeseasasscessscssssssssassssssonssasscancal
Boulon (5/16" dlaex 5/8"L.)/screw (5/16" diaex 5/8"Le)esccscscss?
Porte d'Inspection/Inspection doOressessscesssssescsssssssssasss?
Plaque (penture)/hinge plateessssesssssscoassssasssssssscnsssnss?
Protecteur (eau)/water protectorssssescscesssssssasscassscssascsl
Crochet/catcCheseesssccsassasssssscossssssssvsnsscssscnssassssansl
Rivet/pop rlvetesesscsesscoonssososscssssssascscscssnscassoansast
Rivet/pop rivetessssscssssssssssssscsssssssassssssasanssscessssah
Pare-chocs/rubber bumpersesesssssccscosssosssscssssssssssascsssel
Ressort/compe SPringecessscssssssssssssnascassssssssnscsnsosasssl
RIVet/pop rlvetesesssssesccessssesssscacccncsscssssassssassancassd
Boulon (5/16™ NeFax 1"L. qre5)

/bolt 5/16" NeFax 1"Le gre5 BePe)essoscsosssssassssssssscsscssesd
Rondelle (11/32"x 11/16"x .060" gr.2)/

/flatwasher (11/32"x 11/16"% 060" gre2)secscscsacssscsscossccssd
Ecrou (5/16" N.F.)/elastic stop nut (5/16" NeFe) eessesscscessead

Ces pléces ne sont pas disponible *NOTE: These parts are not avallable

pour le service.

for service.



CARROSSERIE / BODY

05/84

SECTION 17/5 =7



CARROSSERIE/BODY

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

NO REF.

REF. NO.
* 681
® 617
2 617
2 617
*3 365
4 107
5 390
6 11
*% 7 107
*x 7 107
8 1
9 114
10 114
11 390
12 305
12 301
13 399
14 380
15 107
16 617
17 617
18 303
19 114
19 114
20 321
21 399
22 385
23 114
24 323
25 114
26 114

* NOTE: Ces pléces ne sont pas dlsponibles
pour le services

*ENOTE 3

Pour le # 6 111 0043 00 Pare-brise 130" de long

0250
n2
1123
1124
0011
7012

4023
0043
8005

8004

1012
0760
0761
4002
4084

7085

8011
7024
7003

0919
0920
8003
0575
0576
7100
8007
8019
0578
3063
2088
1055

00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00

00

00
00
00
00
00

00

00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

DESCRIPTION QTE
QTY

Cabine (complete) (avec portes)/cab ass'y (with doors)essesssessl
Cabline/cabsssssscssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssscsasanssasnssl
Porte (drolte)/RsHes dOOresssssssssassssssssssassssssssassssssnssl
Porte (gauche)/LsHs dOOressscessscscssssssssssssscssncssssssssssl
Boulon (#14 x 1/2"L.)/screw (licence plate) (#14 x 1/2"Le)ecsecesl
Moulure de caoutchouc (multiple de 12")

/rubber moulding (Multiple 12")eecccssssscssssssscsssssssnsessAR
RIvet/pop rivetssecssscsssccssscsssessssasssssssssssssssssnsassdl
Vitre (pare-brise)/windshield glasSessscessscsscacssscsssccssncsl
Moulure de caoutchouc (multiple de 12")

/weather strip (channel) (multiple 12")cescescoscssssscsssssesAsRe
Moulure de caoutchouc (multiple de 12")

/weather strip (wedge) (multiple 12")eccsccsscacesssassanassssAeRe
Vitre larriére)/rear glasSsssssssesessssssnssssnssssonossesvasesnt
Fenétre (porte droite)/R.H. side door windoweessssosscssssssssssl
Fenétre (porte gauche)/L.Hs side door windoWsssssessssassssssvasl
Rivet (porte)/pop rivet (door)esssscsscscscsccssasssssascscsssssd?
Boulon (3/8" NeFex 1 1/4"L. gr.8)

/bolt (3/8™ NeFax 1 1/4"L. greBleccssssscscsssscssssoscssscnasand
Boulon (3/B" NeFex 1 1/2"L. gr.8)

/bolt  (3/8" NeFex 1 1/2"Les greB BePs)sccsssssssssssssscssssssca?
Rondelle de siireté (3/8")/lockwasher (3/8")secscssscscssssssessehd
Eerol (378" NoFe)/hoxe nit (3/87 NeFe)esseassnssssnsonenvavensoeb
Moulure (entre le chassis & la cabine) (multiple de 12")
/doortite moulding (between frame & cab) (multiple 12")escccssAR
Plaque de retenue/latch stopper retalnerssccesscsssssssssssscose?
Ferrure de verrou/latch stoppereececscescssscescesssssssssscennns?
Boulon (1/4" N.Cex 3/4"L.)/bolt (1/4" NeCex 3/4"Lo)eescssscscacsl
Dispositif de siireté (drolte)/cab ReHe |OCKesssscosssssvesassnsasl
Dispositif de siireté (gauche)/cab LeHs lockssessssssasssssscssasl
Boulon (1/4" NeCe x 1/2"L.)/bolt (1/4" NeCo % 1/2"Ls BePadssssssB
Rondelle de siireté (1/4™)/lockwasher (1/4")cececccssscscscscccassd
Ecrou (174" NuCe)/hexe nut (1/4" NeCedsossssssssasssnssssnsnaansd
Polgnée/locking handl@sescccsssscscansasssssssscsassssosnnrssscel
Boulon (#10 NeFex 3/4"L.)/bolt (#10 NeFox 3/4"Le)eccscssscsscosed
Vitre fixe/fixed panel glassScessssscsscsssssssscssssssssccscsnasl
Polgnée Intérleure/door pull handl@csssscsasssssssssassassssaane?

* NOTE: These parts are not avallable for service.

La longueur des moulures de caoutchouc *¥NOTE: Both weather strip (channel & wedge)
est la méme:

have the same length:
For # 6 111 0043 00 Windshield 130" |ong.

Pour le # B 111 1012 00 Vitre (arrlere) B87.25" de long For # 8 111 1012 00 Rear-glass 87.25" long.

SECTION 17/6

05/84



CARROSSERIE / BODY

05/84

SECTION 17/5 =7



CARROSSER I E/BODY

NO REF.
REF. NO.

27
28
29
*30
31

32

33
34
35
36

37
38
39

40
41
Y
42
43
44
45
46

*NOTE ¢

pour le service.

NO PIECE BOMB. DESCRIPTION QTE
BOMB. PART NO. QTY
323 3061 00 Boulon (#10 NeFax 1/2"Le)/bolt (#10 NeFax 1/2"Le BaPedesoseasessB
114 2089 00 Vitre (coullssante)/sliding panel glasSesscesocccssccscsascscsnss?
107 9033 00 Pare-chocs/rubber bumperessscesscssssscscssssssosssssssssccsssssl
617 1392 00 Plaque d'arrét/door Stopperesssssssscsssessessssosssssssassssnns?
300 9001 00 Boulon (1/4™ N.F.x 3/4"L. gr.5)

/bolt (1/4" NoFax 3/4"Le gre5 BePe)essccsccsccsscssesessncnssceed
301 7006 00 Boulon (1/4™ NoF.x 1 3/4"L. gr.8)

/bolt (1/4" NeFex 1 3/4"Le greBlessescassasscsccsscssssscssonsal
399 8007 00 Rondelle de siireté (1/4")/lockwasher (1/4")cecssccssscscsncssssnsd
380 6019 00 Ecrou (1/4™ NoF.)/hexe nut (174" NeFedeesossssasessossssccenseesh
114 0972 00 Mirolr/rear view mIrrorsssesssssssscsssssosssassssssssscnsossscsl
305 2000 00 Boulon (1/4™ N.F.x 1/2"L. gr.5)

/screw (1/4" NoFox 1/2"L. gre5)eecsessssscscessssscsccsssssosccal
398 2019 00 Ecrou (1/4" NJ.F.)/elastic stop nut (1/4" NeFe)seasosssssnsassnss?
365 0014 00 Boulon (5/16" diaex 5/8"L«)/screw 5/16" dlaex 5/8"Le)escccsscesed
300 8046 00 Boulon (5/16" NeFax 1 3/4"L. gr.5)

/screw (5/16" NoFex 1 3/4"La Qre5)ecssccssccscscsssssssssssssscs?
398 2022 00 Ecrou (5/16" Nu.F.)/elastic stop nut (5/16" NeFedecseosscoccssnss?
617 1556 00 Protecteur (drolte)/R.H. 11ght guardescsscscsccssssscccscesssnsel
617 1557 00 Protecteur (gauche)/L.H. |lght guardeecssesscccscsoscscssacssacsal
617 1122 00 Penture (porte)/door hingesssessssssccssscocsscsscsscssscssssansl
390 4022 00 Rivet (penture)/rivet (hingelecssesssscsscssasscsssssssscsscesedl
114 2092 00 Tige d'arrét/position lock bareesssscsscscasssesnssssssscsssssss?
114 2093 00 Bouton/lock bar knobsesssssessssssssssssscscsscsssassssosasssansaal
107 7007 00 Moulure de caoutchouc (multiple de 12")

/half round moulding (multiple 12")ececcecscsccscssssncssscssssfeR

Cette pléce n'est pas dlisponible *NOTE: This part Is not avallable

for service.

SECTION 17/8

05/84



GRATTOIR/SCRAPER

SECTION 25/1

05/84



GRATTOIR/SCRAPER

NO REF.

REF «

=W N =

w

NO.

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

680
625

380
300

625
300

392
37

625

0270
0046
7028
8152

0045
8154

0028
0126

0060

00
00
00
00

00

00

00

00

DESCRIPTION QTE
QTY

Charrue en "V" (compléte) (4B™)/"V" plow ass'y (48™)eevsecessscsl
Lame/"V" plow cutting @dgeesescscsscassssscccssonscsccsosccsasns?
Ecrou (1/2" NeFo)/hoxe nut (1/2" NeFedeseaseossosssscnssonsssse20
Bouton (1/2" NuFex 1"L. grs5)

/bolt (1/2" NeFex 1"Le greS5)escccescssccssassssscsccsscnscssaseB
Semel [e/"" ploWw ShOBssssessssssssssssssessssscscnssscccnsnssces?
Boulon (1/2™ N.Fex 1 1/2"L. gr.5)

/bolt (172" NeFex 1 1/2"Ls gre5)escscccccsccscocosccsssansceaal?
Rondelle de siireté (1/2")/1ockwasher (1/2")ecessscsscscssssscessB
Goupllle (1/4" dia.x 2 1/2"L.)

/Jcotter pin (1/4" diaex 2 1/2"™Le)scesccssosssscsssassssscccsscesl
Cadre de fixation/"V" plow adaptor frameeessssscsscssscssssccsesl

SECTION 25/2

05/84



GRATTOIR/SCRAPER

SECTION 25/3 =5 05/84



GRATTOIR/SCRAPER

NO REF.

REF »

LS

- OO 0 N3

"

12

12

14

15
16

17
18
19
20

21

NO.

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

680
680
625
625
625

625

625
301

389
114
603
603
380
625
625
387
387
371

360

360

105
3N

625
625
625
3N

662

0833
0832
0227
0263
0229

0229

0253
s

8042
1117
0064
0063
6035
0018
0017
2028
2028
8008

8005

8005

6009
0123

0274
0277
0271
0062

5005

00

00

00

00

00

00

00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00

00

00

00
00

00
00
00
00

00

DESCRIPTION OTE
QTY

Niveleuse (compléte) (70™)/stralght blade ass'y (70™)esccasssessl
Niveleuse (compléte) (58")/stralaght blade ass'y (58™)essscsssessl
Partie Inférleure (avec grattolr 58")

/lower blade (with scraper 58" wide)ssosssessssssscsssssssocssscsl
Partlie Inférieure (avec grattoir 70™)

/lower blade (with scraper 70" wlide)scssssessssossssassnssssascsl
Tige (charniére) (avec grattolr 58")

/blade hinge rod (with scraper 58" wide)esessssssscasssnsoscsssad
Tige (charnlére) (avec grattolr 70™)

/blade hinge rod (with scraper 70" wide)essossesoscscsccscssscnsd
Appul du ressort/spring seateseccssssccsccscssscsossssssosssncess?
Boulon (1/2"™ N.Fex 6"L. gr.8)

/bolt (1/2" NeFex 6"Le greBlecescccssscsscsscscsssssssvssansnans?
Ecrou (1/2" NeFe)/hexe nut (1/2" NeFedesesarossossossssscnansesse
Ressort/blade springesssccssccsscsscscssssascsssssssccsscosssnscl
Rondelle de caoutchouc/rubber padsescsssscccecsscsescsssnsssesnsl
Ronde! |@/Washeressescesesscossssnnsssasssssssnsssscssssssnsassssl
Ecrou (3/4™ NeFs)/hexe nut (3/4" NoFedeeooosesasssssssancnscsscad
Lame (avec grattolr 58")

/cutting edge (with scraper 58" wide)seesssesoesesscsscssscaceasl
Lame (avec grattolir 70")

/cutting edge (with scraper 70" wide)eesscccscoccscssscsccnsnasal
fcrou (avec agrattolr 58")

/eslok nut (with scraper 5B" wide)scsssscsssssscscssssscsssssans]
Ecrou (avec grattolr 70")

/eslock nut (with scraper 70" wide)eesecsosssessssscssssssosncsocsd
Gouplile (1/8" dia.x 1"Le)

/cotter pin (1/8" dlaex 1"Ls BePa)essccsesssssccssacssracocsnssel
Boulon (avec grattolr 58") (1/2" N.F. x 1 3/8" L. gr.5)/

/bolt (with scraper 58" wide)

(1/2" NoFo x 1 3/8" Lo gre5 BePodesecssssscsssscccescsesssscsosns/
Boulon (avec grattolr 70") (1/2" N.F.x 1 3/8"L. gr.5)

/bolt (with scraper 70" wide) (1/2" NuFex 1 3/8"L. gre5 B.P.)...9
Rotule (manchon sphérique)/self allgnment bushingeesescssscccscssl
Goupllle (1/4" dla. x 1 3/4" L.)/

cotter pin (1/4" dlae x 1 3/4" La)sssssesccsscccsssssssccssscsssh
Cheville/plinNececssscacsasccsccssscscsnsossssnsosnsssscsscasnssnnsd
Support du chasse-nelge/blade support bracketessssscsscssscscsssl
Cheville (avec goupllie)/angling pin (with cotter pin)ecescesassl
Goupllle (5/32" dla.x 1 1/4"L.)

Jcotter pin (5/32" dlasx 1 1/4"Le)escaccssescsesssnsescsssvnsassl
Boulon (pour charrue drolte)

/bolt (use with straight blade)esessssesccscsessssssccscscnsssaal

SECTION 25/4

05/84



GRATTOIR/SCRAPER

4
SECTION 25/3 -5 05/8



GRATTOIR/SCRAPER

NO REF.
REF. NO.
21
22
23
24
24
25

25

26
27

28
29

NO PIECE BOMB.

BOMB. PART NO.

300

625

670

625

625

625

389
371

625
114

8252

0272

2501

0030

0066

0029

8005
0064

0275
1106

00

00

00

00

00

00

00
00

04
00

DESCRIPTION QTE
QTY

Boulon (pour charrue en "V") (3/4" No.Fex 1 1/2"L. gr.5)

/bolt (use with "V" plow) (3/4" NeFex 1 1/2"Le gre5)esscesccscasl
Cheville/pincecsscecccssasscsasssesassssssssssnsssssssssssscasnsss]
Plaque de retenue/support bracket lugecssscsssssscssccsssnscssasd
Rondelle de caoutchouc (pour charrue drolte)

/rubber washer (use with stralght blade)escsecccccscsasccasassael
Rondel le de caoutchouc (pour charrue en "V")

/rubber washer (use With "V" plow)eceosssscsassscscacsssssscscncasl
Rondelle (pour charrue drolte)

/washer (use with stralght blade)eecscccscsssssassscccssnsaccscsel
Rondelle (pour charrue en "V")

/washer (use with "V" plow)eesscessssccosossssasscnccsssssnssanasl
Ecrou (3/4" NoF.)/hex. slotted nut (3/4" NeFedeessesssssonnansasl
Goupllle (5/32" dia.x 1 3/4"L.)

/cotter pin (5/32" dlaex 1 3/4"Le)ocsccccscsscossossscsscassocssl
Doullle/bushingecessssccsscecsssscesssscsassosasssosssnnssosnssassal
Manchon amortisseur/sllent blockesssssessssssssssscssnsssnnsssas?

SECTION 25/6

05/84



HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC
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SECTION 26/1



HYDRAUL | QUE /HYDRAULIC

NO REF.
REF. NO.

S O 0~ U B W -

—

12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

217
28

29

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

626
114
108
108
662
107
108
108
108
626

108
118
108
626

108
115
108
108
662
408
107
115
115
108
108
626

114
115

108

0915
0587
7043
7076
6033
3002
8007
7042
4047
0847

4035
0010
5082
1149

5247
0007
5202
0014
6020
8024
3001

3233
3232
5101

4041

0849

1104
3068

5173

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00

00

DESCRIPTION

Réservolr d'hulle/oll tankessseceasssessssssoassssssessssassannal
Flitre du réservolr d'hulle/ol| tank stralner screensceccscessssl
Bague/close nipplessscssasscstsssssscesssssscossacssasssanssscanl
Doullle de réductlon/reducing bushingesssscessscessssscanaasssssl
Bague/half nipplesssecssscssscssossscsscsccosscscassssnsscscasssal

Boyau (multiple de 12")/paragas hose (multiple 12")ecesccccscsAsRe

Colller de boyau/hose Clampesessccesassancsscssosssssssssassasnss?

Coude

90°/elbow 90°---......-.........-....-....-......---......2

COUd&/G‘bow---.--..........................--.-.....--.--...-...1

Boyau
/LePe

a B.P. (munl de raccords) (3/8" dia.x 34" de longueur)
Hose (wlth flttings) (3/8" dla.x34" |onglescssssssssscscssl

Raccord/male Connecfor-............-.........................-.-1

Pompe

hydraul lque/hydraullc pumpesscsacessssssscasscassssscccsnasl

Coude/swivel elbow--.-..-.--.-.............-.----...-..--..-.--.T

Boyau
/H.P.
Coude
Valve

3 HeP. (mun! de raccords) {1/2" dia.x 57" de longueur)
hose (with fittings) (1/2" dlaex 57" longlessssscsccscsassl
45°/e|bow 45°'o-co---oo.-ob-cou--ctnnoo.oooocoo---l--oon-o1

hydraul lque/control valveesssesosssssscocsscescsssscscsaasl

Doullle de réductlon/reducing bushingeseessesseccsscssossssscsss?

Coude

90°/street elbow 00% e esensanessansssnsensasssnssssesessassl

Bague/ha'f nlpple.-..-....-..-...-............-.--;.‘---.....-—-2
Colller de boyau/worm gear hose Clampeessssssssssssscssscsccassal

Boyau (multiple de 12")/paragas hose (multiple 12")eescencsccsAeRe

Noyau

du fllTre/OII filter elemenf...-................---.....-.1

F'lfre (COmplef)/o'l f||+er ass'y.......-..--.-......-...-..----l

Coude
Coude
Boyau
/M.P.

90° /@ |boW 90%cececsssessssssssssesssscssosanssscsssscnsssss?
90°/6IboW 90%esevssrscsacsasssssscnssssassessassassassenasl
a HeP. (munl de raccords) (3/8" dla.x 50" de longueur)

hose (with fittings) (3/8" dlasx 50" |ong)essesssscscssnss?

Cylindre (complet)/cylinder ass'yessecssssesssoscsesscsssnscancssl
Restrictlion pour bllles de retenue
/check poppe* refricforo---.-.-..---....---......a-..-.-...-.a--1

Condult (mAle)/male plp@ssccsssssscsssssscassacsssassassscsnsensl

SECTION 26/2

QTE
QTY

05/84



HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC
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HYDRAUL 1 QUE /HYDRAUL I C

NO REF.
REF. NO.

O O OO J B W=

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

28

29

30
31

32
33
34

35
36

37
38

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

626
114
108
108
662
107
108
108
108
626

108
118
108
626

108
115
108
108
662
408
107
115
115
108
108
626

626

115

626

108
626

108
108
626

115
114

114
108

0915
0587
7043
7076
6033
3002
8007
7042
4047
0847

4035
0010
5082
1149

5247
0008
5202
5204
6020
8024
3001
3233
3252
5101
5066
0849

1082

3068

1083

5203
0854

5117
5173
0855

0021
1104

1105
4041

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00

00

00

00
00

00
00
00

00
00

00
00

DESCRIPTION

Réservolr d'hulle/ol| tankeeessssessassssosssssssssssssacssasnsal
Flltre du réservolr d'hulle/oll +ank stralner cssececscsssssssscsl
Bague/close nipplecsscsssssessssascsnssssscssssassssssssnnsssnnsl
Doullle de réduction/reducing bushingesssesssssssccssssscasassnsl
Bague/half nippleecssscsscessscssesosccssssscssoconssssssassnsscal

Boyau

(multTple de 12")/paragas hose (multiple 12" ccesscsssssAaR

Colller de boyau/worm gear hose clampseecscscscescscsssscsssannc?

Coude
Coude
Boyau
/LeP.

90°/01boW 90°cesesasassssccncsssnsesssasesscnnsanssaccssssal
90° /0 |bOW F0%.ssssscessssssssisssssssncsnsssesersssasasansl
3 B.P. (munl de raccords) (3/8" dla.x 34" de longueur)

Hose (wlth flttings) (3/8" dla.x34" |ongleeccsseccoscaccasl

Raccord/male connectoresscssssssssccsscssssscncsssssssscnssasnsel
Pompe hydraulique (compléte)/hydraullc pump ass'yessssseesssscesl
Coude/swilvel @lbOWesesssssoscsassssssccsscssnsccscsssssscsnsasnsesl

Boyau
/HePs
Coude
Valve

a HeP. (muni de raccords) (1/2" dla.x 57" de longueur)
hose (with fittings) (1/2" dlaex 57" |onglecsecsscccsscsccsl
45°/e'b0w 4500'0-.-l.l....u.lloul'..ll...-‘l.-l-..-ll.--0.1

hydraul lque/control valve ass'yeescesssesscescsssccssccsesl

Doulille de réduction/reducing bushingesscosessocccsssasssscssans?
Raccord en "T"/TGB-uu.--nn-o-.--not-.c----no---ono------.onc--o-1

Bague/half nlpple----........................---..-...---......-2
Colller de boyau/worm gear hose clampessescssscssosssscsosscsssal

Boyau (mulitple de 12")/paragas hose {multiple 12")eeccccccascAeRe

Noyau

du filtre/oll fllter elementscescsssssnrcscssssscssonssnansl

Fi|+re (Comp|9+)/0‘| fllfer ass'y --ol.lot--anl.ooonluooou-ooloo1

Coude
Coude
Boyau
/HeP.
Boyau
/HeP.

90°/elbow 90%.eseessssrscsasscosseocsssssssscssssscscsncesall
90°/1boW F0°.escensssssssaccssvsssscsssssssssssssaccnsssel
a HeP. (munl de raccords) (3/8" dla.x 50" de longueur)
hose (with flttings) (3/8" dlia«.x 50" |ong)eeescccscsscsscs?
a H.P. (muni de raccords) (3/8" dia.x 58" de longueur)
hose (with fittings) (3/8" dia«.x 58" |onglececescsssscssssl

Restriction pour billes de retenue
/check poppet restrictorsssssssessssssscsssssscscsscssssnsssnsssl

Boyau
/HePo

a HeP. (munl de raccords) (3/8" dla.x 24" de longueur)
hose (wlth fl+*lng5) (3/8" dla.x 24" IOﬂg)aoccoaou--.t--o-1

Raccord en "T"/feea-o-n---oc-ou.----.-.o..o-o-----noo--c-----o-.‘

Boyau
/HePo
Coude

a HeP. (mun! de raccords) (3/8"dla.x 44" de longueur)
hose (with flttings) (3/8" diaex 44" |onglecsscsccsssssses?

45° /6 bOW 45 ccccssssncssesssssssscscsssnssassssccscsnssseld

Adapteur/male pipe adapteresescscscssessssccsssacsssesscsssonsaansel

Boyau
/HePo

a HePs (mun! de raccords) (3/8" dla.x 21" de longueur)
hose (with fittings) (3/8" dlaex 21"|ONglecccccscsscsscans?

Valve/cushlon valvessssscsossssssssssscscsscssscanssscsssacsnsssl
Cylindre angulalre (drolte) (de levée)

/angler cylinder (ReH.) (and |1ft+ cylinder)esccsccsscsscocscosss?
Cylindre anqulalre (gauche)/angler cylinder (LeHe)eeooossasacesel
Coude 90°/elboW 90°%.ccesssscssessasascsssssasscnssssscccscscncne?

SECTION 26/4

QTE
oTY

05/84



HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC

SECTION 26/5

05/84



HYDRAUL | QUE /HYDRAULIC

NO REF.
REF. NO.

N

~N OO B

*9
10
i)

*NOTE :

pour le service.

NO PIECE BOMB. DESCRIPTION OTE
BOMB. PART NO. oTY
115 0007 00 Valve hydraullque (compléte)/Control valve ass'y ssesessccsscans]
399 8011 00 Rondelle de sliretd (3/8")/lockwasher (3/8")eccesccccsscsascsssssd
300 8088 00 Boulon (3/8"™ NeFex 2 1/4"L. grs5)

/bolt (3/8" NeFex 2 1/4"Le gre5)ececccscscscccssssescssssscacnsel
114 0200 00 Bouton/knObesessscsscscssconssccassoscanssssscssncsssascscasnsssl
626 0846 00 Manette de la valve/valve leversssssssssossccsssssscsssscesssess]
626 0848 00 Unifon/range selector uniONeesssssssssesecssssssscsssssssscasasscsl
371 8002 00 Goupille (3/32" dla.x 3/4"L.

Jeotter pin (3/32" diaex 3/4"Le BePe)escosossessscoscscssccsccnnel
115 3228 00 Soupape de siireté/reflef valve 2ss'yeesscessassscosscssssasasansl
115 3056 00 Chapeau de caoutchouc/rubber bonnetesssssceccsssssssssssosssscasl
115 3221 00 Ressort/float centering springesssssccccscessascssscecsscsscssnal
115 3343 00 Trousse de réparation/service kitesoesssscsssssssasssssssacassssl
115 3344 00 Trousse d'étanchél+é (comprend les Jolnts toriques & les

rondel les d'absorption/seal kit (consist of "o" rings &

back=up ringSesscssccsceccsssssssssssscssscssscnsesssscossscssssl

Cette pléce n'est pas disponible *NOTE: Thls part Is not avallable

for service.

SECTION 26/6

05/84



HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC

SECTION 26/7 05/84



HYDRAUL I QUE /HYDRAUL IC

NO REF.
REF. NO.

*5

O 0 3 O W\

"
12
13

*NOTE :

NO PIECE BOMB. DESCRIPTION QTE
BOMB. PART NO. oTY
115 3228 00 Soupape de slreté/rellef vValvessssseescesssscscsscsssscsosssanasl
115 3343 00 Trousse de réparation/service kiteeesssoosecssssssscasssosascansl
115 3056 00 Chapeau de caoutchouc (protecteur)/rubber bonnetssecccssscccssassl
115 3221 00 Ressort de centrage de poslition flottante

/float centering springececessscssscsscscasscsscasssasssnccscacel
115 3342 00 Trousse de réparation/service kiteeseeesssessssssssssssacssscsasl
114 0200 00 Bouton/knobesessesssccascnasssssssssasenassssssstancnesscanncess?
626 0853 00 Manette de valve (angulalre)/hydraulic lever (w/angler)eccsccssal
626 0852 00 Untanicsngs seloelor ilohsssnunsasmyvessssnsnsswonnamsemmsmss]
371 8002 00 Goupllle (3/32" dla. x 3/4"L.)/

cotter pin (3/32" diae x 3/4"L. BePedesssssssccccscsssssacssnssed
626 0848 00 Unlon/range selector unioNssscccsscscsessascassssssoncssscssscasnl
115 0008 00 Valve hydraullque (compléte)/control valve ass'ye secscssssssaaal
399 8011 00 Rondelle de slireté (3/8")/lockwasher (3/8")eeessssssscsscssccnnnld
300 8088 00 Boulon (3/8" NeFux 2 1/4"L. gr.5}

bolt (3/8"™ NeFex 2 1/4"Lc gre5)ecesscscscscscscsssssssssccccsssecsl
115 3341 00 Trousse d'étanchéité (comprend les Jolnts toriques & les

rondelles d'absorption)/seal kit (conslst of "o" rings

& back=up rings)ecececcscsccsssessscssssscsecsccsssscnscsosscansaal

Cette plece n'est pas disponible *NOTE: Thls part Is not avallable

pour le service.

for service.

SECTION 26/8

05/84



HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC

16— %

SECTION 26/9 05/84



HYDRAUL 1 QUE /HYDRAUL I1C

NO REF.

REF »

NO.

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

118 0010 00

301

118

118
405
118
114
118
118

118
118

2091

1023

1026
4038
1027
0143
1029
1030

1031
1039

00

00

00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00

DESCRIPTION OTE
oTY

Pompe hydraullque de la direction (complete)/

hydraulIc steering pumpsessscssssssssscssssssssccsscsseassnsl
Boulon (3/8" N«Ce x 3" Lo gr.5)/

bolt (3/8" NeCe X 3" Lo gre5)ecsessccsssccssscssssscssccssast
Ressort/valve springeesscscescessssscssosssscccssnccsscossscal
Vaive/control valvBsescesosssasasascsssscnsscsssssssssssenal
Bouchon/control valve plugesesssssssssssssssscsssscsssssanal
Cheville/valve retalner plnessesscsscscccssssccsccscscssacasl
Ressort/pressure plate springessscsccssssssssssssssscscscasl
Plaque/pressure plat@esscsscsssccsssscssssscscssassssssscscal
Cheville/pressure plate plNcecessccscssasscccscscasasscssacac?
Anneau fermolr (petit)/snap ring (small)ecocssssssscscsssscsl
Roulement/shaft bearingesssesscsssssssccsssccscccscscssasasl
Arbre/pump shafteecessscssssscassossscscsssssssscsccsssnassl
Clavette/pump shaft keyeesocssssessssoscssoossasscessccsansal
Anneau fermolr (large)/snap ring (large)sscescsscsscsscnsssl
Tubulure de la pompe/manifold (pumplesesscsscsscssecscssocal
Vis/man] fold SCreWsssssosssssscsossasssssssscsscssscsssnsssd
Rondelle/washerecssesssscsossssssascssssssosssssassscssoccsl
Ensemble de Rondelle d'étanchéité/seal kiteessesescssesasesl
Trousse de la cartouche/cartridge kitessocesessesasossscssel

SECTION 26/10

05/84



HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC

SECTION 26/11 05/84



HYDRAUL I QUE /HYDRAULIC

NO REF.
REF. NO.

O O O ~NO\J EWN

12
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33

34

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB« PART NO.

115

115
115
626
670
626
399
300

114
300

399
114
114

625
670
3N
396
114
114
114
106
106

106
106
106
106
106
115
301

398
300

398

3068

3232
3233
0915
2602
0015
8007
9001

0010
8041

8012
0587
1104

0273
1501
0123
2022
1122
1135
1121
0019
0031

0006
0063
0064
3047
0021
0021
7049

2022
8044

2022

00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00

00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00

00

DESCRIPTION OTE
oTY

Restrictlon pour billes plongeuses

/check poppet restrictoresssssssscesssscssscsscsssssssscscosscsel
Restriction/restrictorscesssssceasssosncsssscsssancssssesssassocsal
Chevl|le/pifessescsssesssscsssscssscsccscasesssncscoscsssssccscacsl
Flltre (complet)/oll fllteresesescsssccsscsssssessssssssccncssoal
Noyau du flltre/oll fllter elementsscecssssssssssssscsccansoncesl
Réservolr d'hulle/ol| Tankesssescssscassssasssscssssscscsassssasl
Joint d'étanchélté/oll tank cover gasketessssecssscscssssccssassl
Couvercle/ol| tank COVereasssssscsssssscscsssonssasssssssasossnal
Rondelle de SGI"‘B']'é( 1/4")/1ockwasher (1/4")cssossescscscsncsasall
Boulon (1/4" NeFsx 3/4"L. gr.5)

/screw (174" NoFex 3/4%"L. gre5 BePe)scssscssscscssosssssscssssall
Bouchon/ol| tank Capsessssssssscsssssccssscocasssssssoncsnsasaasl
Boulon (5/16" NeFax 3/4".. gr.5)

/bolt (5/16" NeFex 3/4™Le gro5)essseccscscosssssscssscsssansssssl
Rondelle de siireté (5/16")/lockwasher (5/16")scessscssscscassccs?
Filtre du réservolr/oll tank stralner screensssscssssscccacscsssl
Cylindre de levée (complet) (pour grattolr)

/11t cyllinder ass'y (for scraper)eseccecssssscssensscsscssasconl
Chevllle (haut)/upper plNecessssscssssosscssonccsssscscevsssccssal
Support en caoutchouc/rubber support (spacer)essscessessscssccssl
Goupllle (1/4"dla.x 1 3/4"L.)/cotter pin (1/4" dla.x 1 3/4"L<)e.2
fcrou (5/16" NuoFa)/hexs nut (5/16" NeFe)desesrosssscsssssoasssaee?
Tlge de plston (chrome)/chrome shafteeeceecsssscsscssccssnsnccasl
Chapeau de plston/piston headsesssscesscescescsssssessassacscassl
Doullle/guide bushingesssccssscssessccassssocsssnsssscacssscanssl
Joint torlque (1"x 3/4"x 1/8")/"o" ring (1"x 3/4"x 1/8")esvccsesl
Joint torique (1 1/2"x 1 1/4"x 1/8")

/Mo ring (1 1/2"x 1 1/4"x 1/8M) sasosseasanssssvsssassasasssssensl
Joint torique (2"x 1 3/4"x 1/8™M)

/"M ring (2"x 1 3/4"x 1/8")esecccssccssccecsssscscsessnssossansl
JoInt torique (2"x 1 5/8"x 3/16")

/"0" ring (2"x 1 5/8"x 3/16")eccceacsscsscsssssccssssssssnsesccel
Rondelle d'absorption/back=up ringesscsscssssssssssscsssascnssan?
Segment racleur/wiper ringesssssesscsnsscesssccsscsescocssansassl
Rondel le d'absorption/back=up ringeeesescscescsscscssassscssssssl
Soupape d'amortissement (compléte)/cushion valve ass'yeerscocsos]
Boulon (5/16" NeFex 2 1/2"L. gr.8)

/bolt (5/16" NoFax 2 1/2"Le gre8 BePedesscesssccscsssscssasssses?
Ecrou (5/16M NoF.)/elastic stop nut (5/16" NeFedesososssssssoses2
Boulon (5/16" NeFox 1 1/4"Le gr.5)

/bolt (5/16" NeFox 1 1/4"L. gre5)esssssscessssscccsccsscssosssasl
Ecrou (5/16" NoF.)/elastic stop nut (5/16" NeFe)esoscasosssssassl

SECTION 26/12

05/84



HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC

SECTION 26/13 -15 05/84



HYDRAUL | QUE /HYDRAUL IC

NO REF.

REF

OV 0O~ O W

10

1

12
13
14
15

17
18

19
20

21

22
23
24
25
26

NO.

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

114

114

301

392
380
114
114
114
106
106

106

106

106
106
626
302

391

392
301

612
301

301

399
380
626
107
391

1104

1105

6260

0035
6035
1122
1135
121
0019
0031

0006

0063

0064
3047
0603
0124

0027

0026
2085

0217
2083

2085

8011
9024
0969
9028
0029

00

00

00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00

00

00
00
00
00

00

00
00

00
00

00

00
00
00
00
00

DESCRIPTION QTE
oTY

Cylindre de commande angulalre (drolte)

/angler cylinder ass'y (ReHedecosooesocecoscososscssccscecansascnl
Cylindre de commande angulalre (gauche)

/angler cylinder ass'y (LeHs)eooeossecssossssssssssosscsacscsssasl
Boulon (3/4" NeFax 3 1/2"L. qr.8)

/bolt (3/4"" NuoFex 3 1/2"Le Qre8 Jeccscscsssscccssscsscssacssccsd
Rondelle de slireté (3/4")/lockwasher (3/4")ceccssscsssccsacsscasd
Ecrou (3/4" NuFe)/hexe nut (3/4" NeFedessseeoessessascsscnnsssscd
Tige de plston (chrome)/shaft (chrome)esssssscssosccssssscsssces?
Chapeau de plston/plston headssseesscecscsssssccsssssssaccssanss?
Doullle/guide bushingesssssessesssssocssesassascacsssssasnassassl
Joint torique (1"x 3/4"x 1/8")/"0" ring (1"x 3/4"x 1/8")ececssss?
Jolnt torique (1 1/2"x 1 1/4"x 1/8")

/"0" ring (1 1/2"x 1 1/4"% 1/8")ecescscsssacscsssssssscsnosscnsel
Joint torique (2"x 1 3/4"x 1/8")

/M" ring (2"x 1 3/4"x 1/8")eseccessscsocsccscsssssccasscnsansocs?
Joint torlque (2"x 1 5/8"x 3/16")

/"0" ring (2"x 1 5/8"% 3/16")ececsssoccscsosscecssscscsncosssssel
Rondelle d'absorption/back=up ringessccscesssssscsssscssscssscsst
Segment racleur/wiper ringesssccscccscacsssscscssscsescssassssass?
Support (pompe)/pump bracketescscccccssssssssssscssossssssasccasl
Boulon (7/16" N«C. x 1 1/4" L. gr.8)/

bolt (7/16" NeCe x 1 1/4" Lo greBleccscscsscsssscsscessssssccnsnl
Rondelle (15/32" x 59/64" x .060")/

flatwasher (15/32" x 59/64" X s060")sscccssascccsscsssscsnssassel
Rondelle de siireté (7/16")/lockwasher (7/16")escccsssssccasscsas?
Boulon (3/8" N.C. x 1 1/2" L. gr.5)/

bolt (3/8" NeCuo x 1 1/2" Le gre95)ececccscssccscscencsssscsnconsssl
Support (avant)/pump adjusting bracket (front)escescecsscsscscesssl
Boulon (3/8" NuCe x 1" Lo gr.5)/

bolt (3/8" NeCe X 1" Lo gre5)esccccscsscccssesscsssssscsssssassonl
Boulon (3/8" N.Ce x 1 1/2" L. gr.5)/

bolt (3/8" NuCe X 1 1/2" Lo gre5)ecssccssccescssscoscsssonscanssl
Rondelle de siireté (3/8")/lockwasher (3/8™)scescccccsscsscasance?
Ecrou (3/8" NeCe)/hex nut (3/8" NeCedesecssessessocseassasassons?
Poulle (pompe)/pump pulleysssssessccssscacssssassessscssossansansl
Courrole (pompe)/pump beltecesssssccscssscsesssssssssssasscosossl
Rondelle (17/32" x 1 1/16"™ x .090"™)/

washer (17/32" x 1 1/16" x ¢090™)cescsccccconssssessscsccsssacasl

SECTION 26/14

05/84



HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC

SECTION 26/13 -15 05/84



HYDRAUL I QUE /HYDRAUL1C

NO REF.
REF. NO.

27
28
29
30
31

*32
*33
34
35

36
*37

*Note:

NO PIECE BOMB. DESCRIPTION OTE
BOMB. PART NO. QTY
387 2028 00 Ecrou (172" NoF.)/esiok nut (1/2" NeFedesessesscscssoscsnassassel
398 2024 00 Ecrou (1/2" N.F.)/elastic stop nut (1/2" NeFedessssssscsasnssnss?
670 2603 00 Protecteur (boyaux hydrauliques)/grommet (for hydraulic hoses)..l
612 0216 00 Support (pompe)/rear pump bracketesssccsscecssssssccsssssonsssensl
301 2092 00 Boulon (3/8" NeCe x 3 1/4" L. gr.5)/
bolt (3/8" NeCo x 3 1/4" Lo are5)eccsscssscssscssassecssncccsncs?
662 6105 00 Boulon/bolteseseseesssssssssssssscsssssecsssssasascsssssossascns!
612 0215 00 Plaque (ajustement)/link plate (adjusting pumplesscesscecscsssel
300 9083 00 Boulon (3/8™ N«.F. x 1" Lo gr.5)/
screw (3/8" NeFe %X 1" Lo gre5)ecessscccssscesassssssscsscscsssasl
391 0025 00 Rondelle (13/32" x 13/16" x .060%")/
flatwasher (13/32" x 13/16™ % «060™)ecccccssscsssccsssssscsssesal
106 0021 00 Rondelle d'absorption/back=up ringeseccscsccesccssassssoscsscsssl
624 0129 09 Bague d'espacement/spacerssscecsssccssssssssscsssssssscsscsssvcsl
Ces pléces ne sont pas disponibles *Note: These parts are not avallable for services
pour le service.

SECTION 26/16

05/84



OUTIL & DECALQUE / TOOL & DECAL

HEATER

11

A wres OO

WHILE FUELING VEHICLE,
OBSERYE ALL COMMON SA-
FETY PRACTICES.

@DO NOT SWOKE.

®DO NOT REFUEL IF ENGINE IS HOT
OR RUNMING.

® AVOID PHYSICAL CONTACT WITH
FUEL.

® REGULARLY INSPECT FUEL SYS -
TEM COMPONENTS,

o

A arrention O

OBSERVER TOUTES LES RE-
GLES DE SECURITE LORS DU
REMPLISSAGE DE CARBURANT.

@NE PAS FUMER,

®NE PAS REMPLIR LE RESERYOIR 51
LE MOTEUR FONCTIONNE OU EST
CHAUD,

e EVITER TOUT CONTACT PHYSIQUE
AVEC LE CARBURANT.

® INSPECTER REGULIEREMENT LES
COMPOSANTES DU SYSTEME DE
CARBURANT .

—nMnOzZz T T

 _FASTEN
_SEAT BELT

" TIRE PRESSURE

_OF 100 LS.

MAXIMUM 110 i8S

| MAINIAIN A STRICT MINIMUM

WARNING

The operction ot g tracked
vehicle off highway 1s
hazardous. Do not operate
this vehicle until you are
fully convarsant with the
contents of o'l approprigte
instruction manucls.

MISCELLANEQUS/DIVERS 1

AVERTISSEMENT

‘ Conduire un vehicule muni
de chenilles, hors des
routes, comporte certains
risques. Vous vous devez
de lire tous les manuels

concernant ce vehicule
avant de le conduire.

05/84



OUTIL & DECALQUE/TOOL & DECAL

NO REF.
REF. NO.

w N

VoA AW W

10
11
*12
13

14
15

16
*17
18
19

*NOTE :

pour le service.

NO PIECE BOMB. DESCRIPTION QTE
BOMB. PART NO. QTY
680 2105 00 Trousse d'outl|s/100] box kltessssssssescsoasssssssssssarsencannasl
629 0008 00 Dispositif de dralnage (purgeur)

/bleeder track adjustersecscesscscccocssssscsscsscascscssnassasasl
629 0005 00 Clé pour chapeau de moyeu/hub cap wrenchesssscssassssssscscsasaal
180 0055 00 Manuel du conducteur (Bombardler)

/operator's manual (Bombardier)essescsescsscoscsscsssssscsscsasasl
180 1106 00 Catalogue de pléces (Bombardler)/parts manual (Bombardler)eesossl
180 2083 00 Manuel| de réparatlion (anglals)/shop manual (english)eessecscosasl
180 2088 00 Manue| de réparation (frangals)/shop manual (french)sssssscessssl
180 4072 00 Gulde de condulte (frangals)/safe driving gulde (french)eessesssl
180 4073 00 Gulde de condulte (anglals)/safe driving gulde (english)eccoscssl
114 0300 00 Décalque "attachez votre ceinture de sécurlté"

/Mfasten seat belt" decalescecssssssscscccsasonsssscsssssncsnsnsl
114 0715 00 Décalque "dlagramme de vitesses"

/"selector dlagram" decalsscsesssssssscssssssssssscssassscnssssel
114 0413 00 Décalque "Bombardler"/"Bombardler" decalsesecsscsscsccsscsscsccss?
114 0304 00 Décalque "pression des pneus 100 min. 110 max."

/"tire pressure 100 min. 110 maxe" decalesesscoscccoccssscsaccnsl
114 0130 00 Décalque "F-L" (réservolr d'hulle hydraullique)

/"full low" decalessssccossscssesssssssssssssscossscsscscncssassl
114 1022 00 Décalque "SW 48 FA"/"SW 48 FA" decalessssescssssssassssosssnssas]
114 0325 00 Décalque "Bombardler"/"Bombardier" decalescsssssssscssssscssssas?
114 0755 00 Décalque "hulle" /Mol |" docalecesescscsssssssssccssasssscsnnesscas]
114 0884 00 Dacalque "cllgnotant, phare avant, phare de recul & chaufferette"

/"flasher, headlight, back-up |Tght & heater" decalssesssssessscal
114 0885 00 Décalque "démarreur, allumage"/"starter, Ignition" decalessssessl
114 1058 00 Décalque "mise en garde du freln"

/"brake warning" decaleescessscscssscssescssscsssscsssssscssonesl
114 0361 00 Décalque "carburant"/"gas" decalesessssescsscscscsscssssssccasasl
114 0320 00 Décalque "hulle hydraullque"/"hydraulic ol|" decalsssscsssssccasl
114 1004 00 Décalque "préavis"/"warning operation" decalssssscssssssscccsscel
114 2647 00 Décalque "Danger"/"warning" decal (fuel)eesscecossssssassssonnsasl
180 6010 00 Afflche technlique/technical datascsccessssssssssosssssscasccssssl
180 6011 00 Malntenance (cédule d'entretlien)/malntenance schedulessssssscsesl

Ces pléces ne sont pas dlisponibles *NOTE: These parts are not avallable

for servicee.

MISCELLANEQUS/DIVERS 2

05/84









5

’Q'f% -




